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ADDENDUM No. 3
FOR
LINK — Multi-Use Development

BID PACKAGE — All Trades

Date of Issue: April 24,2023

This Addendum is issued before bid date to inform the Bidders of revisions and/or
clarifications to the Project Bid Documents and includes all Bid Packages.

All requirements contained in the Bidding Documents shall apply to this Addendum. The
general character of the work called for in this Addendum shall be the same as originally set
forth in the applicable portions of the Bidding Documents for similar work, unless otherwise
specified under this Addendum. All incidental work necessitated by this Addendum, as
required to complete the work, shall be included in the bid even though not specifically
mentioned in this Addendum.

The Addendum forms a part of, modifies the Bidding Documents and Contract Requirements,
the Specifications and the Drawings issued for bidding as well as any previous Addendums.
This Addendum is hereby made a part of the Bidding Documents and will be included in the
Contract.

Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum on your bid proposal. Failure to do so may subject
bidder to disqualification.

ITEM-1 ADDENDUM #3 NARRATIVE DATED 04-21-2023
ITEM-2 ADDENDUM #3 DRAWINGS DATED 04-21-2023
ITEM-3 ADDENDUM #3 SPECIFICATIONS

ITEM-4 ATTACHMENT 07 — REPLACE PREVIOUSLY ISSUED ATTACHMENT 07 WITH UPDATED
ATTACHMENT 07 DATED 04-24-2023

ITEM-5 ATTACHMENT 13 — REPLACE PREVIOUSLY ISSUED ATTACHMENT 13 WITH UPDATED
ATTACHMENT 13 DATED 04-24-2023

ITEM-6 ADDEDNDUM #3 QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS LOG DATED 04-19-2023

Page 2 of 3



23050 — LINK
Gershman Partners
Addendum No. 3

ATTACHMENTS:

mMmoN®pP

Addendum #3 Narrative

Addendum #3 Drawings

Addendum #3 Specifications

Attachment 07 — Contract Documents Log (Drawings & Specifications)
Attachment 13 — XBE Business Inclusion Plan

Questions and Answers Log

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 3
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LINK — Addendum #3 Narrative

4/21/23
e Specs
o 092900 — Gypsum Board
= Add section “2.3.C. - Exterior-Grade Suspended Gypsum Board Ceiling Panels”.
o 321400 — Unit Paving
= Re-issue specification.
e Civil

o €600
= Added the Maintenance of Traffic details to the plan sheet.

e  Structural

o S100A

= Revised foundation schedule to include F15 footing.
o S1008B

= Revised foundation schedule to include F15 footing.
o S101A

= Revised foundation schedule to include F15 footing.
o S101B

= Revised foundation schedule to include F15 footing.
= Revised location of exterior wall foundation.

o S102B
=  Removed opening in masonry wall.
o S103B

= Added girder truss and stud pack column to support bearing walls from the
floors/roof above.

o S150

= Revised studs at upper floor demising walls to 2x4 studs where indicated.
o S151

= Revised studs at upper floor demising walls to 2x4 studs where indicated.
o S152

= Revised studs at upper floor demising walls to 2x4 studs where indicated.
o S153

= Revised studs at upper floor demising walls to 2x4 studs where indicated.

e Architectural

o G004
= Added unit entry sign detail.
o Glo01

= Re-issue sheet.



= Re-issue sheet.

G103

= Re-issue sheet.
G200

= Re-issue sheet.
G201

= Re-issue sheet.
G201.1

= Re-issue sheet.
G202

= Re-issue sheet.
G203

= Re-issue sheet.
G204

=  Re-issue sheet.
G205

= Re-issue sheet.
A101

= Revised southeast patio wall and window locations.
= Added Balcony Type Legend.
= (Clarified balcony types.

= Revised southeast patio wall and window locations.
= Section reference 6/A413 added.

= Added Balcony Type Legend.

= (Clarified balcony types.
A101.1B

= Revised southeast window dimensions.

= Section reference 6/A413 added.
A102

= Added Balcony Type Legend.

= (Clarified balcony types.
A102A

= Added balcony column detail reference.
A102B

= Revised southeast window dimensions.
A103

= Added Balcony Type Legend.

= (Clarified balcony types.
A103A

= Added balcony column detail reference.
A103B



Added balcony column detail references.
Added low roof detail reference.

Added Balcony Type Legend.
Clarified balcony types.

Added balcony column detail reference.

Added balcony column detail reference.

Added Balcony Type Legend.
Clarified balcony types.

Added balcony column detail reference.

Added balcony column detail reference.

Add detail 5/A107 South Low Roof Plan.

Revised GYP-1 ceiling type detail.

Revised GYP-1 ceiling type detail.

Revised GYP-1 ceiling type detail.

Revised GYP-1 ceiling type detail.

Revised GYP-1 ceiling type detail.

Revised GYP-1 ceiling type detail.

Added ceiling tag at Large Lounge 226.

Revised ceiling types at Weight Room 248.
Revised ceiling type at Cardio Fitness 214.

Added column wrap at balcony.
Revised face of column wrap from AL-1 to fiber cement trim.

Revised southeast window locations.
Added column wrap at balconies.

Revised face of column wrap from AL-1 to fiber cement trim.

Clarified exterior wall construction at stair.



o A504
o A601
o A602
o A611
o A612
o A700
o A701
Mechanical
o MO001
Plumbing
o P0OO1
o P100
o P100.1
o P101
o P101.1
o P102
o P103
o P104

Clarified exterior wall construction at stair.
Revised door finishes.

Revised door finishes.
Revised pre-hung unit door heights.

Revised face of column wrap from AL-1 to fiber cement trim.
Add detail 7/A612.
Revised P6 in Interior Amenity Finish Legend.

Clarified Parking Garage 100 finish tag.
Clarified Recycle 105 finish tag.

IUD-1 and ODU-1 model numbers changed to match new mfg. models.

Revised sheet list.

Mop sink added to plumbing fixture schedule.

Pfister faucets revised to Delta to match base bid.

Added missing tag to sump pit.

Relocated long N/S garage drainage to underslab, allow garage drains at N end
to tie in & eliminate ceiling obstructions in garage.

Garage drainage stack brought down.

Revised garage drainage routing to eliminate ceiling obstructions in garage.

Upsized mop sink piping to 3”.

Storm piping added for unit 1N balcony drains.
Mop sink picked up.

Floor drains added to unit 1N balconies.
Mop sink picked up.

Mop sink picked up.



P105

P106

P202

P203

P205

Mop sink picked up.

3” VTR added to serve mop sink stack.

Swapped 3” laundry stack to the opposite side of the washer box to avoid
crossing T-wall in Unit OF.

Wall sizing comments in Unit 0G.

Wall sizing comments in Unit 1E.
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MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC NOTES

Position of Type
TINRY 7 1. ALL SIGNS AND BARRICADES TO BE PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
A or Type B THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL

light when used. DEVICES:

CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE ONLY
SIGN @

MAIN ENTRANCE

ONLY GATE CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE ONLY
SIGN

NORTH P -

K2-4494 [24" X 24"]
PLACED AT GATE ENTRY

CONSTRUCTIO
ENTRANCE

NO CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMMENCE UNTIL COORDINATION HAS BEEN

” 2-
18 COMPLETED WITH A PERMIT FROM THE CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS.

Warning Light* CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN AT LEAST ONE OPEN THROUGH LANE
(Optional) ALL TIMES UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY CITY OF INDIANAPOLIS.

Orange

o

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ADA ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE
WHERE SIDEWALKS EXIST.

27

LEONARD STREET TO BE ?O SIGN: PEDESTRIAN{" ~
CLOSED FOR DURATION g X " |TRAIL CLOSED -

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY SIGNAGE FOR
PEDESTRIAN/ADA TRAFFIC INCLUDING SIDEWALK CLOSED AHEAD, CROSS
o 6" HERE AND ALTERNATE ROUTE SIGNS.

OF CONSTRUCTION o |USE CAUTION ON
s SHARED TRAIL

o 6" 6. PLAN SHOWN IS FOR GENERAL PURPOSES AND IS NOT A COMPLETE
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN.

6" (Min.)

REVISION RECORD
DESCRIPTION

s
’ \§ USE BIKE PATH ' NON-METALLIC IN BID.

A

D, < TWO—-STORY E— BEFORE RESTRICTING LANES.

BRICK
BUILDING

CONNECT
CONSTRUCTION (0 - N
FENCING TO
FENCE ALONG 4 CULTURAL TRAIL
— J = DETOUR Walkwa
—(O)— 0 Y D\ —— 7 7. ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE, BARRICADES AND TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES,
/ D2 e OTHER THAN SHOWN, MAY BE REQUIRED AND SHOULD BE INCLUDED

4 5& REFLECTORIZED DRUM
0 507 2 ;

9. NO ON-SITE PARKING IS PROVIDED. ALL TRADES SHALL PARK
OFF—SITE UNLESS OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR.

04/21/2023 | Addendum #3

DATE

TRAFFIC SIGN AND DRUM DETAIL

SIGN MOUNTING LOCATIONS WITH LIGHT 8. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS

¢ |BASEMENT CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE — REFERENCE

NO
1

S ® WARNING LIGHTS:

WHEN NECESSARY, CONSTRUCTION WARNING LIGHTS SHALL BE
PORTABLE, LENS DIRECTED, ENCLOSED LIGHTS THAT EMIT AN AMBER
COLOR. ALL WARNING LIGHTS SHALL BE MOUNTED A MINIMUM OF 36
IN. (900 MM) ABOVE THE TRAVELED WAY TO THE BOTTOM OF THE
LENS, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED. LIGHTS NOT WORKING SHALL BE
REPAIRED OR REPLACED IMMEDIATELY.

BASEMENT
\| EXCAVATION /LOGISTICS
\PLAN FOR DETAILS

IR

NI -
5 T I

XW20-3 [48" X 48"] TYPE A

B%T TYPE A LIGHTS SHALL BE LOW INTENSITY FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS.
THESE LIGHTS SHALL BE VISIBLE ON A CLEAR NIGHT FROM A MINIMUM
DISTANCE OF 3,000 FT (900 M) WHEN THERE IS NO EXTERNAL
ILLUMINATION DIRECTLY ON OR IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE

XW20-4 [48" X 48'] LIGHT. THEY SHALL OPERATE FROM DUSK TO DAWN OR WHEN

. ‘ PLACED BEFORE CONDITIONS EXIST WHICH TEND TO OBSCURE VISION. TRAFFIC CONTROL

BN A o\ ‘c. BUCHANAN STREET DEVICES USED FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC WILL NOT REQUIRE TYPE A

NI WARNING LIGHTS DURING UNOBSCURED DAYLIGHT HOURS.

7 A

INDOT / “: ‘ﬂﬁ ﬂ ||
RIGHT—OF—WAY |
FENCE ALONG : (IR N [

1-65 / - S S

S | » > ® ROAD CLOSED AHEAD SIGN TYPE B
W a - oy EFT TURN TYPE B LIGHTS SHALL BE HIGH INTENSITY, FLASHING, WARNING LIGHTS.
o A 5 ) ' o 7 ONEK THESE LIGHTS SHALL BE VISIBLE ON A SUNNY DAY FROM A MINIMUM
/ | (S 5 R I e T e & S NN DISTANCE OF 1,000 FT (300 M) WHEN VIEWED WITHOUT THE SUN

| —— ¥J ¢ O DIRECTLY ON OR BEHIND THE LIGHT.

/I..

/ 4
-
1 & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

LIGHTS USED ON CHANNELIZING DEVICES

\ N 8, - WHEN USED SINGLY ——— TYPE "A” FLASHING
T ot 0 5 WHEN USED IN SERIES — TYPE "C" STEADY BURN
I\ THE LENS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 7" IN DIAMETER.

| | . [scaFFoLDING /ACCESS X = THE NON—METALLIC DRUMS SHALL BE FULLY REFLECTORIZED WITH
PD Uljﬂj “|EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR N G TYPE Il OR TYPE IV REFLECTIVE SHEETING PER FP-96.

412-429-2324 - 800-365-2324

333 Baldwin Road - Pittsburgh, PA 15205

d

ivi

C

AFTER AWARD.
TRAFFIC AND PAVEMENT MARKING LEGEND AND KEY:

|
TWO-STORY

www.cecinc.com

BRICK
BUILDING

A STANDARD SIGN

LEONARD STREET

(50° PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WA Y)

|

I . . ROAD CLOSED BARRICADE — SEE DETAIL SHEET
Cc806

-

1 WORK ON THIS SIDE OF X
|
I XETEEFE’#A#R}E?WM - ALL ADVANCE WARNING SIGNS SHALL BE REFLECTORIZED WITH
| COORDINATED, WITH FLUORESCENT ORANGE PRISMATIC GRADE REFLECTIVE SHEETING.
| GENERAL CONTRACTOR
D
gt W

ONE—STORY

BRICK TYPE "A” CONSTRUCTION WARNING LIGHT

S——{f san ]| LT puLome
e PEDESTRIAN LANE OF =3 AAROW BOARD
@

. N 7\; AN \\; | = ~ , ) \ 60
| | N | A CULTURAL TRAIL TO BE
y - CLOSED FOR THE DURATION
o OF CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION DRUMS, CHANNELIZING DEVICES

CULTURAL TRAIL LANE TO
BE SHARED PATH AND
= SHALL REMAIN OPEN AT
ALL TIMES AND

7 )
CULTURAL TRAIL

DETOUR

> ———>
USE BIKE PATH

\S -

DETOUR SIGN:

bo PEDESTRIAN TRAIL

I CLOSED — USE R9-10 [12" X 24"

o S) o
2 BN CAUTION ON NOTE:

% . _ oD TRAL - THESE SIGNS ARE TYPICALLY MOUNTED ON A DETECTABLE BARRICADE TO
Q 1N | S Al ) N\ . ENCOURAGE COMPLIANCE AND TO COMMUNICATE TO PEDESTRIANS THAT
- == » ALV L IR R, x ONE—STORY THE SIDEWALK IS CLOSED. HOWEVER, PRINTED SIGNS ARE NOT USEFUL TO
, O ! . - - B SN NN AN BRICK BUILDING MANY PEDESTRIANS WITH VISUAL DISABILITIES, THEREFORE A BARRIER OR
‘ = — <] BARRICADE DETECTABLE BY A PERSON WITH A VISUAL DISABILITY IS
— 1 o =l ~_ A (LIQUOR STORE) 7 - SUFFICIENT TO INDICATE THAT A SIDEWALK IS CLOSED. IF THE BARRIER IS
CONTINUOUS WITH DETECTABLE CHANNELIZING DEVICES FOR AN ALTERNATE
o ROUTE, ACCESSIBLE SIGNING MAY NOT BE NECESSARY. AN AUDIBLE
& INFORMATION DEVICE IS NEEDED WHEN THE DETECTABLE BARRICADE OR
e BARRIER FOR AN ALTERNATE CHANNELIZED ROUTE IS NOT CONTINUOUS.

TRAFFIC DRUMS; SEE DETAIL SHEET C806 AND MANUAL ON UNIFORM
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

SAN

TWO—-STORY

BRICK TYPE Ill ROAD CLOSED BARRICADE WITH SIGN; SEE DETAILS
BUILDING SHEET C806 AND MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES

SIDEWALK CLOSED

< eee——
USE OTHER SIDE

921 VIRGINAIA AVENUE
INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46203

—
I

TTTTTT 7T
]

BLACKLINE ARCHITECTS
THE LINK

ROAD CLOSED
AHEAD

ST
XW20-3 [24" X 30" C

PLACED AT BUCHANAN ST.

ROAD CLOSED AHEAD; PLACE ‘ [ —
SIGN AT INTERSECTION OF ’
LEONARD STREET AND =
PROSPECT STREET =

[annn gy

= © SIGN: ONE LANE UTILITY NOTE:

B ROAD AHEAD THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HAVE BEEN LOCATED FROM

SIDEWALK CLOSED = ¢ FIELD SURVEY INFORMATION AND EXISTING DRAWINGS. THE SURVEYOR
& MAKES NO GUARANTEES THAT THE UNDERGROUND  UTILITIES

C— A COMPRISE ALL SUCH UTILITIES IN THE AREA, EITHER IN—SERVICE OR
USE OTHER SIDE ABANDONED. THE SURVEYOR FURTHER DOES NOT WARRANT THAT
' ra01p) THE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN ARE IN THE EXACT LOCATION
/ 2 INDICATED ALTHOUGH THE SURVEYOR DOES CERTIFY THAT THEY ARE

| e e == . -
N\ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ y | —’ ‘ | — ‘éhTrEFiNQEEN?'TE ot 19045 00) e HINY ONE LANE LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE FROM  INFORMATION
: SIDEWALK CLOSED s AVAILABLE. THE SURVEYOR HAS NOT PHYSICALLY LOCATED THE

DETOUR SIGN By s

PLACE PRIOR TO ONE—-WAY MAIN _— Sy ol—] L 21oN X

INTERSECTION —LEONARD CONSTRUCTION \_—____\____E_tj = — 1 SN ERGE STAN = - 5 ROAD UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. INDIANA 811 ONE—CALL PUBLIC UTILITY

STREET CLOSED AT EXIT —_— . a4 C M So AT LOCATE SERVICE TICKET NUMBERS 2112302500, 2112302506 AND
L BN C AHEAD 2112302515 WERE ISSUED FOR THIS SITE.

BUCHANAN STREET. USE
WOODLAWN AVENUE. e DRIVE ENTRY

% a\
DETOUR

E——
USE WOODLAWN
AVENUE

XM4-10(L) [24" X 30"]
PLACED AT LEONARD ST.

PMW

317-429

*O; ‘O‘ ~ Wi W @\\ PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION FOR UNDERGROUND UTILITIES, THE
O —) ° my We— W w— e CONTRACTOR SHALL EXPOSE AND VERIFY LOCATIONS (HORIZONTAL
® 28 TAPER I— AND VERTICAL) OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES INCLUDING BUT NOT
50° P11 RIALIT N ) e S LIMITED TO GAS, WATER, AND SANITARY SEWER. ANY CONFLICTS
G =¥ SHALL BE REPORTED IMMEDIATELY TO THE ENGINEER AND THE

XW-20-4-A [48" X 48"] PLAC APPROPRIATE AUTHORITIES.
% AT NEAREST POINT TO

/‘@i

20' | CHECKED BY:

CONTRUCTION EXIT
ONLY SIGN BUCHANAN STREET TO BE ONE
WAY WEST TO LEONARD STREET

APRIL 4, 2023 |DRAWN BY:

7

CONNECT
CONSTRUCTION
FENCING TO

FENCE ALONG
I—65

BEGIN ONE—-WAY
TRAFFIC

TWO WAY TRAFFIC|

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC PLAN

CONSTRUCTIO
EXIT ONLY

DWG SCALE:
PROJECT NO:

APPROVED BY:

K2-4494 [24" X 24"]
PLACED AT GATE EXIT

SCALE IN FEET
I e e —

0] 20’ 40’

XW9-2-B(L) [48" X 48"] PLACED
AT NEAREST POINT AWAY

Know what's helow.
Call before you dig.

MN_v b="04/21/2023

* HAND SIGNATURE ON FILE

FROM CLOSURE




cebradway@cesolutionsinc.com.rvt
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C:\Users\cebradway\Documents\22-100 921 VIRGINIA AVE

4/21/2023 7:08:53 AM

FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES
SPREAD FOOTING SCHEDULE MASONRY WALL SCHEDULE (O INDICATES NOTE REFERENCED IN PLAN
MARK WIDTH | LENGTH | THICK. BOTT. LONG. REINF. BOTT. TRANS. REINF. MARK [ CMU SIZE| VERTICAL REINF. HORIZONTAL REINF. NOTES I I
A 8" #5 AT 48" O.C. (2) - #5 AT T/BB = T/WALL X 1. SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES (S000 SERIES), TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS (S300 .
F4 4-0" 4-0" 1'-3" 5 - #4 5 - #4 B 8" #6 AT 24" O.C. (2) - #5 AT T/BB = T/WALL X SERIES), AND TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS (S400 SERIES) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. I I I I I I |
F5 5'-0" 5'-0" 1'-6" 5-#5 5-#5 C 8" #5 AT 24" O.C. (2) - #5 AT 48" O.C. X )
F6 60" 6'-0" 1-9" 7-#5 7-#5 D X" #X AT X" O.C. (X) - #X AT T/BB = T/WALL X 2. %E(L)%I?I'E\ILCE\QEI\?A\JF&)\I(IABISEIESE’ E,EE,\T kﬁl’\t‘) SCHEDULE
F7 7-0" 7-0" 2-0" 9-#5 9-#5 NOTES: T/PEDESTAL ELEVATION = SEE PLAN AND SCHEDULE
e | so | e0 | 23 R BLACKLINE
F9 9-0" 9-0" 2-3" 8-#7 8- #7 1. REINFORCE ALL WALLS AS INDICATED IN SCHEDULE EXCEPT AS NOTES ON PLANS AND/OR 3. SEE SITE PLAN FOR ALL FINAL GRADE ELEVATIONS. REFER TO THE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR THE
£10 100" 100" T 1047 1047 DETAILS. 10" EXACT ELEVATION FOR THE FINISH FLOOR. ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL
= o o o o #3 o 43 o DRAWINGS DO NOT ESTABLISH THE EXACT ELEVATION OF THE BUILDING WITH RESPECT TO
- - - - - 2. PROVIDE A 1-0" HOOK AT TOP OF ALL VERTICAL BARS. | 3-0" MIN. SEA LEVEL.
F12 12'-0" 12'-0" 3-0" 11-#8 11-#8
A FIBAAN BN - PN A BB A ARG 0= EIN -~ | 3. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT AT 16" O.C. (8" LAP), U.N.O. 4. FX(CXT) ORWEX (X-X") DENOTES FOOTING MARK AND ELEVATION, SEE FOOTING SCHEDULES. ARCHITEC
l_ n l_ n l_ n R HITE T
150 150 36 5. TSX (X'-X") DENOTES THICKENED SLAB MARK AND ELEVATION, SEE THICKENED SLAB BLACKLINE
SCHEDULE. 1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
WALL FOOTING SCHEDULE INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
MARK | WIDTH | LENGTH | THICK. BOTT. LONG. REINF. BOTT. TRANS. REINF. 6. ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM 3'-0" BELOW FINISH GRADE. s
WE2 >0 CONT. o 375 45 AT 48" O.C. 7. gLTLH I;OR(V)V'II'ISNE(.BS ARE CENTERED BENEATH BEARING WALLS AND COLUMNS UNLESS NOTED
WF2.5 26" CONT. 1'-3" 4-#5 #5 AT 48" O.C. OWNER
WF3 3-0" CONT. 1'-3" 4-#5 #5 AT 32" O.C. 8. T/F = xxx DENOTES FOOTING STEP WITH T/FOOTING ELEVATIONS. STEP GERSHMAN PARTNERS
{;—T/F xx FOOTINGS AS SHOWN AND AS REQUIRED TO AVOID INTERFERENCE'S DOV NS
MARK WIDTH LENGTH THICK. BOTT. LONG. REINF. BOTT. TRANS. REINF. ‘ FLOOR SLAB SHALL CONSIST OF A 4-INCH CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GROUND OVER 6-INCHES OF GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM
TS2.0 2-0" CONT. 1'-0" 2-#5 #5 AT 24" O.C. COMPACTED AGGREGATE FILL AND A 10-MIL VAPOR RETARDER. REINFORCE SLAB WITH
TS3.0 30" CONT. 0" 3. #5 45 AT 18" O.C. SYNTHETIC FIBERS AS INDICATED IN GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.
(10)) FLOOR SLAB IN ALL PARKING AREAS SHALL CONSIST OF A 5-INCH CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GROUND DEVELOPER
OVER 6-INCHES OF COMPACTED AGGREGATE FILL AND A 10-MIL VAPOR RETARDER. DEYLEN REALTY, INC.
CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE WALL SCHEDULE (NON SHEARWALL) REINFORCE SLAB WITH SYNTHETIC FIBERS AS INDICATED IN GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES. fdg@-@%ﬁgﬁ@f&gg SUITE 100
OUTSIDE (EARTH FACE) REINF. | INSIDE (EXPOSED FACE) REINF. COMMENTS 317 4382000
MARK | THICK —eer T Horz | DOWELS | VERT. | HORIZ | DOWELS 11. MAINTAIN SLAB THICKNESSES AT ALL FLOOR SLOPES AND DEPRESSIONS. DEYLEN.COM
C8-A g" #5@ 12" | #5 AT 12" | MATCH N/A N/A N/A SINGLE LAYER IN @AT RE-ENTRANT SLAB CORNER CONDITIONS, PROVIDE (2) #4 x 4'-0" LONG AT 3-INCHES O.C.
VERT CENTER OF WALL PLACED 2-INCHES CLEAR FROM CORNER, CENTERED IN SLAB, TYPICAL. TVIL ENGINEER
i " " « | MATCH " « | MATCH
C12A | 120 | #@12" | #5AT12" | UL 20 | #5@ 12" | #5AT 12" | T0 L o 13. SAW CUT OR WET CUT CONTRACTION JOINTS IN SLABS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. WET CUTS ARE CEC, INC
TO BE MADE AFTER FINAL FLOATING WHILE CONCRETE IS STILL PLIABLE. SAW CUTS ARE TO BE 530 E. OHIO STREET, SUITE G
C12-B 12" #e @ 12" | #5 AT 12" | MATCH | 46 @ 12" | #5 AT 12" | MATCH MADE AS SOON AS PRACTICAL AFTER FINAL HARD TROWELING BUT MUST BE COMPLETED _ INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
VERT VERT WITHIN 2-HOURS OF FINAL TROWELING. Srses s
i " " « | MATCH " « | MATCH
C12:C | 120 | #@9" | #SATI2Y ) 0D 20 | #1@9" | #5ATA2" | T oo 14. GENERAL CONTRACTOR MAY SUBMIT ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION / CONTRACTION JOINT PLAN
TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION. APPROVAL IS REQUIRED ON ALTERNATE PLANS PRIOR TO —
C18.3-C | 183/8" | #7@9" | #5AT 12" MVAET;TH HT@9" | #5AT 12" MVAET;TH CONSTRUCTION. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
LANDSTORY
SPECIFIC OVERALL VALUE: Ff-30 / FI-20 317.951.0000
MINIMUM LOCAL VALUE: Ff-15/FI-10 LANDSTORYLA.COM
-21/2" 7-91/2"  10'-21/2" 17'-9 1/2" 9-21/2" 16'-11/4"  2'-81/4" 19'-21/2" 8 -91/2" 18'-21/2" 9-91/2"  8-21/2" 10' - 6" 9-6" 16. (X) DENOTES MASONRY WALL TYPE, SEE SCHEDULE. —_—
17. F.D. DENOTES FLOOR DRAIN. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FLOOR SLOPES AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
DRAIN LOCATIONS CE SOLUTIONS
{; T/FTG. EL. ) 8770 NORTH ST., STE. 100
' FISHERS, IN 46038
-7'-9 18. INDICATES THICKNESS AND REINFORCING OF CONCRETE WALL. SEE SCHEDULE 317.818.1912
CESOLUTIONSINC.COM
@ PROVIDE PERIMETER DRAIN SYSTEM ON BOTH INSIDE AND OUTSIDE FACES OF BASEMENT
WALLS. DRAIN SHALL CONSIST OF 6" DIA. CORRUGATED PERFORATED POLYETHYLENE TUBING
(LE. HEAVY DUTY SINGLE WALL BY ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL). —
U <> COORDINATE OUTLETS TO SUMP PIT WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL MECH/PLUMB ENGINEER
-7 - 18/S302 FOR MORE INFORMATION. R.T. MOORE
6340 LA PAS TRAIL
- " INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268
% 9" DIA. STEEL BOLLARD. SEE DETAIL 8/S303 FOR MORE INFORMATION ERO
© T C12-A RTMOORE.COM
+ PV T F - = = T - g RAMMED AGGREGATE PIERS
- r — - - — - = S T
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FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES
SPREAD FOOTING SCHEDULE MASONRY WALL SCHEDULE (O INDICATES NOTE REFERENCED IN PLAN
MARK WIDTH | LENGTH | THICK. BOTT. LONG. REINF. BOTT. TRANS. REINF. MARK [ CMU SIZE| VERTICAL REINF. HORIZONTAL REINF. NOTES I I
A 8" #5 AT 48" O.C. (2) - #5 AT T/BB = T/WALL X 1. SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES (S000 SERIES), TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS (S300 .
F4 4'-0" 4'-0" 1'-3" 5-#4 5-#4 B 8" #6 AT 24" O.C. (2) - #5 AT T/BB = T/WALL X SERIES), AND TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS (S400 SERIES) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. I I I I I I |
F5 5'-0" 5'-0" 1'-6" 5-#5 5-#5 C 8" #5 AT 24" O.C. (2)-#5 AT 48" O.C. X )
F6 6'-0" 6'-0" 1-9" 7-#5 7-#5 D X" #XAT X" O.C. (X) - #X AT T/BB = T/WALL X 2. %E(L)%I?I'E\ILCE\QEI\?A\JF&)\I(IABISEIESE’ E,EE,\T kﬁl’\t‘) SCHEDULE
F7 r-0" r-0" 2-0" 9-#5 9-#5 NOTES: T/PEDESTAL ELEVATION = SEE PLAN AND SCHEDULE
e | o0 | so | 2 R BLACKLINE
F9 90" 90" 2'-3" 8 - #7 8 - #7 1. REINFORCE ALL WALLS AS INDICATED IN SCHEDULE EXCEPT AS NOTES ON PLANS AND/OR 3. SEE SITE PLAN FOR ALL FINAL GRADE ELEVATIONS. REFER TO THE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR THE
F10 100" 100" 75 1047 1047 DETAILS. 10" EXACT ELEVATION FOR THE FINISH FLOOR. ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL
= 10 10 o o 48 o 43 . DRAWINGS DO NOT ESTABLISH THE EXACT ELEVATION OF THE BUILDING WITH RESPECT TO
- - - - - 2. PROVIDE A 1-0" HOOK AT TOP OF ALL VERTICAL BARS. | 3-0" MIN. SEA LEVEL.
F12 12'-0" 12'-0" 3-0" 11-#8 11-#8
| ' . l_ :l H l_ 'll p l_ ll' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '_ ’ ' ' 9 R HITE T
15-0 15-0 36 11-#10 5. TSX (X-X") DENOTES THICKENED SLAB MARK AND ELEVATION, SEE THICKENED SLAB BLACKLINE
SCHEDULE. 1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
WALL FOOTING SCHEDULE INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
MARK WIDTH | LENGTH | THICK. BOTT. LONG. REINF. BOTT. TRANS. REINF. 6. ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM 3'-0" BELOW FINISH GRADE. s
WE2 7.0 CONT. 0 345 45 AT 48" O.C. 7. gLTLH lI:EOR(V)V-II-ISNE(.BS ARE CENTERED BENEATH BEARING WALLS AND COLUMNS UNLESS NOTED
WF2.5 26" CONT. 1'-3" 4-#5 #5 AT 48" O.C. OWNER
WF3 3-0" CONT. 1'-3" 4-#5 #5 AT 32" O.C. 8. T/F = xxx DENOTES FOOTING STEP WITH T/FOOTING ELEVATIONS. STEP GERSHMAN PARTNERS
Hxxx FOOTINGS AS SHOWN AND AS REQUIRED TO AVOID INTERFERENCE'S DOV NS
THICKENED SLAB SCHEDULE WITH OTHER TRADES, SEE DETAIL 6/S301 INDIANAPOUS, N 4620
MARK WIDTH LENGTH THICK. BOTT. LONG. REINF. BOTT. TRANS. REINF. FLOOR SLAB SHALL CONSIST OF A 4-INCH CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GROUND OVER 6-INCHES OF GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM
TS2.0 20" CONT. 1'-0" 2-#5 #5 AT 24" O.C. COMPACTED AGGREGATE FILL AND A 10-MIL VAPOR RETARDER. REINFORCE SLAB WITH
TS3.0 30" CONT. 0" 3-45 45 AT 18" O.C. SYNTHETIC FIBERS AS INDICATED IN GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.
FLOOR SLAB IN ALL PARKING AREAS SHALL CONSIST OF A 5-INCH CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GROUND DEVELOPER
OVER 6-INCHES OF COMPACTED AGGREGATE FILL AND A 10-MIL VAPOR RETARDER. DEYLEN REALTY, INC.
CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE WALL SCHEDULE (NON SHEARWALL) REINFORCE SLAB WITH SYNTHETIC FIBERS AS INDICATED IN GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES. 4105 COLEGE AVENUE, SUTE 100
OUTSIDE (EARTH FACE) REINF. | INSIDE (EXPOSED FACE) REINF. COMMENTS 317 98,9000
MARK | THICK —eer T Horz | DOWELS | VERT. | HORIZ | DOWELS 11. MAINTAIN SLAB THICKNESSES AT ALL FLOOR SLOPES AND DEPRESSIONS. DEYLEN.COM
C8-A g" #5@ 12" | #5 AT 12" | MATCH N/A N/A N/A SINGLE LAYER IN @AT RE-ENTRANT SLAB CORNER CONDITIONS, PROVIDE (2) #4 x 4'-0" LONG AT 3-INCHES O.C.
VERT CENTER OF WALL PLACED 2-INCHES CLEAR FROM CORNER, CENTERED IN SLAB, TYPICAL. TVIL ENGINEER
i " " w | MATCH " » | MATCH
C12A | 120 | #@12" | #5AT12" | UL 20 | #5@ 12" | #OAT 12" | T0 L o 13. SAW CUT OR WET CUT CONTRACTION JOINTS IN SLABS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. WET CUTS ARE CEC, INC
TO BE MADE AFTER FINAL FLOATING WHILE CONCRETE IS STILL PLIABLE. SAW CUTS ARE TO BE 530 E. OHIO STREET, SUITE G
C12-B 12" #e @ 12" | #5 AT 12" | MATCH | 46 @ 12" | #5 AT 12" | MATCH MADE AS SOON AS PRACTICAL AFTER FINAL HARD TROWELING BUT MUST BE COMPLETED _ INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
VERT VERT WITHIN 2-HOURS OF FINAL TROWELING. gglﬁgggﬁ
i " " « | MATCH " | MATCH
C12:C | 120 | #@9" | #SATI2 | 0D 20 | #1@9" | #5ATA2" | TUL oo 14. GENERAL CONTRACTOR MAY SUBMIT ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION / CONTRACTION JOINT PLAN
TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION. APPROVAL IS REQUIRED ON ALTERNATE PLANS PRIOR TO —
C18.3-C | 183/8" | #7@9" | #5AT 12" MVAET;TH HT@9" | #5AT 12" MVAET;TH CONSTRUCTION. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
LANDSTORY
SPECIFIC OVERALL VALUE: Ff-30 / FI-20 317.951.0000
MINIMUM LOCAL VALUE: Ff-15/FI-10 LANDSTORYLA.COM
16. (X) DENOTES MASONRY WALL TYPE, SEE SCHEDULE. —_—
17. F.D. DENOTES FLOOR DRAIN. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FLOOR SLOPES AND g?gﬂgﬁ?‘- ENGINEER
DRAIN LOCATIONS 8770 NORTH ST., STE. 100
FISHERS, IN 46038
18. INDICATES THICKNESS AND REINFORCING OF CONCRETE WALL. SEE SCHEDULE 317.818.1912
CESOLUTIONSINC.COM
@ PROVIDE PERIMETER DRAIN SYSTEM ON BOTH INSIDE AND OUTSIDE FACES OF BASEMENT
WALLS. DRAIN SHALL CONSIST OF 6" DIA. CORRUGATED PERFORATED POLYETHYLENE TUBING
(I.E. HEAVY DUTY SINGLE WALL BY ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL). —_—
COORDINATE OUTLETS TO SUMP PIT WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL MECH/PLUMB ENGINEER
R.T. MOORE
6340 LA PAS TRAIL
9" DIA. STEEL BOLLARD. SEE DETAIL 8/S303 FOR MORE INFORMATION e N aezes
RTMOORE.COM
RAMMED AGGREGATE PIERS CERTIFICATION:
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PROVIDE SOIL CHARACTERISTICS AS FOLLOWS: RN EB “,
A. ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY: 5,000 PSF S Q;‘_‘,.gc',\STE/'%.,‘ %
B. ESTIMATED TOTAL LONG-TERM SETTLEMENT: 1.0 INCH MAXIMUM. N No o Z
C. ESTIMATED DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT: 0.5 INCH MAXIMUM g . N z
Sk i
2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL FOUNDATION AND SLAB BEARING 3'7%103%999,:54%::
ELEVATIONS AND SITE GRADING REQUIREMENTS WITH THE AGGREGATE PIER INSTALLER 2On-. g«/\s
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF AGGREGATE PIER INSTALLATION. 7 &-/-ﬁ(lat.&‘iffi O
“uIONAL S
3. THE AS-BUILT CENTER OF EACH PIER SHALL BE WITHIN SIX INCHES OF THE LOCATION e 04/04/2.023
INDICATED ON THE REVIEWED SHOP DRAWING/DELEGATED DESIGN SUBMITTAL. THE TOP
OF EACH PIER SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 1 INCH ABOVE AND NOT 3" BELOW THE DESIGN
BEARING ELEVATION. PIERS INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THESE TOLERANCES AND DEEMED
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— F10 TIF=-11'- 6" c2 \ BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH NEW PIERS, UNLESS THE ENGINEER APPROVES
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CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE WALL SCHEDULE (NON SHEARWALL) FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES
SPREAD FOOTING SCHEDULE MASONRY WALL SCHEDULE wARK | Thick |-QUTSIDE (EARTH FACE) REINF. | INSIDE (EXPOSED FACE) REINF. COMMENTS POST-TENSIONED FRAMING PLAN NOTES
MARK WIDTH LENGTH THICK. BOTT. LONG. REINF. BOTT. TRANS. REINF. MARK | CMU SIZE VERTICAL REINF. HORIZONTAL REINF. NOTES VERT. HORIZ DOWELS VERT. HORIZ DOWELS O INDICATES NOTE REFERENCED IN PLAN O INDICATES NOTE REFERENCED IN PLAN
A 8" #5 AT 48" O.C. (2) - #5 AT T/BB = T/WALL X C8-A g" #5@ 12" | #5 AT 12" | MATCH N/A N/A N/A SINGLE LAYER IN
F4 40" 40" 1-3" 5-#4 5-#4 B 8" 46 AT 24" O.C. (2) - #5 AT T/BB = T/WALL X VERT CENTER OF WALL 1. SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES (S000 SERIES), TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS (S300 SERIES), 1. SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES (S000 SERIES), TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS (S300
F5 50" 50" T 545 545 ; ; - ; AND TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS (S400 SERIES) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. SERIES), AND TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS (S400 SERIES) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
F6 6-0" 50" 1o —H5 = c 8,, #oAT 24,, o.C. (2)-#5 AT 48_ .C. X C12-A 127 |#5@ 12" | #5AT 12" | MATCH | 45 @ 12" | #5 AT 12" | MATCH
E7 o o o0 o 4e o 45 D X #XATX'O.C. (X) - #X AT T/BB = T/WALL X VERT VERT 2. SEE SHEET $315 FOR COLUMN DETAILS. 2. T/SLAB ELEVATION = VARIES, SEE PLAN
- - - - - NOTES: ] \ ] .| MATCH ; .| MATCH T/FOOTING ELEVATION = SEE PLAN AND SCHEDULE
F8 8'-0" 8-0" 2-3" 12-#5 12-#5 EEE—— Cc12-8 12 #o@12" | #SATI2N | WUepr | #e@12" | #ATIZY | Ut 3. T/SLAB ELEVATION = VARIES, SEE PLAN T/PEDESTAL ELEVATION = SEE PLAN AND SCHEDULE
F9 9-0" 9-0" 2-3" 8 - #7 8- #7 1. REINFORCE ALL WALLS AS INDICATED IN SCHEDULE EXCEPT AS NOTES ON PLANS AND/OR
F10 100" 100" 26" 10 - #7 10 - #7 DETAILS L c12-C 122 | #7@9" | #5AT12" | MATCH | 47 @9 | #5AT 120 | MATCH 4. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. 3. SEE SITE PLAN FOR ALL FINAL GRADE ELEVATIONS. REFER TO THE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR THE
= T T T - o 48 ' 1f VERT VERT EXACT ELEVATION FOR THE FINISH FLOOR. ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL
- - - - - . 3-0" MIN. \ ; « | MATCH ; « | MATCH 5. WALL DIMENSIONS, SLAB OPENING DIMENSIONS AND SECTION CUTS SHALL BE PER MILD DRAWINGS DO NOT ESTABLISH THE EXACT ELEVATION OF THE BUILDING WITH RESPECT TO
2. PROVIDE A 10" HOOK AT TOP OF ALL VERTICAL BARS. 3
F12 120" | 120" 3-0" 11-#8 11-#8 C18.3-C | 183/8" | #T@9" | HOATAZY| Typed’ | #1 @9 | MOATAZY N et REINFORGING PLAN. SEA LEVEL.
’ N NAN Y VIIHER NN OHIN : "0.C. (8" LAP), UN.O. ; " " ;
AR A AN 150" /\"?gf\" 3. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT AT 16" O.C. (8" LAP), UN.O C12-D 12" | #5@ 10" | #5AT 10 MV/?ETRCTH #5@ 10" | #5 AT 10 MV/?ETRCTH 6. STRUCTURAL SLAB THICKNESSES ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS. 4. FX (X-X") OR WFX (X-X") DENOTES FOOTING MARK AND ELEVATION, SEE FOOTING SCHEDULES.
7. COLUMN OR WALL OVER-POURS INTO POST-TENSIONED SLAB SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 5. TSX (X-X") DENOTES THICKENED SLAB MARK AND ELEVATION, SEE THICKENED SLAB
WALL FOOTING SCHEDULE 1/2" MAXIMUM. REMOVE ANY EXCESS COLUMN OR WALL OVER-POURS PRIOR TO PLACING SCHEDULE.
MARK | WIDTH | LENGTH | THICK. BOTT. LONG. REINF. BOTT. TRANS. REINF. REINFORCING BARS AND POST-TENSIONED TENDONS.
6. ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM 3'-0" BELOW FINISH GRADE.
e — - 8. ITISNOT PERMITTED TO INSTALL DRILL-IN ADHESIVE OR MECHANICAL ANCHORS, CUT
WF2 2-0 CONT. 1-0 3-#5 #5AT 48" 0.C. OPENINGS IN OR CORE THROUGH POST-TENSIONED SLAB WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL 7. ALL FOOTINGS ARE CENTERED BENEATH BEARING WALLS AND COLUMNS UNLESS NOTED
WF2.5 26" CONT. 1-3" 4-#5 #5 AT 48" O.C. FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD. ALL BUILDING SYSTEMS: MECHANICAL, OTHERWISE.
WF3 30" CONT. 1-3" 4-#5 #5 AT 32" O.C. 2 ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION SHALL PLACE DUCTS, CHASES, PIPES OR PIPE
‘“ SUPPORTS, CONDUIT SLEEVES AND HANGER INSERTS, ETC INTO POST-TENSIONED SLABS 8. T/F =xxx  DENOTES FOOTING STEP WITH T/FOOTING ELEVATIONS. STEP
c1 g PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE. Hxxx FOOTINGS AS SHOWN AND AS REQUIRED TO AVOID INTERFERENCE'S
THICKENED SLAB SCHEDULE = WITH OTHER TRADES, SEE DETAIL 6/S301
MARK WIDTH | LENGTH | THICK. BOTT. LONG. REINF. BOTT. TRANS. REINF. < 9. TENDONS STRESSING SEQUENCE PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES. STRESS A MINIMUM OF
TS2.0 20" CONT. 1-0" 2-#5 #5 AT 24" O.C. o1 (2) TENDONS AT SLAB EDGES PERPENDICULAR TO THE BANDED TENDON ENDS PRIOR TO FLOOR SLAB SHALL CONSIST OF A 4-INCH CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GROUND OVER 6-INCHES OF
T30 30" CONT 0" 345 45 AT 18" O.C STRESSING BANDED TENDONS. COMPACTED AGGREGATE FILL AND A 10-MIL VAPOR RETARDER. REINFORCE SLAB WITH
' ' = F8 T/F=-3'-6" 2. SYNTHETIC FIBERS AS INDICATED IN GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.
'® 10. HORIZONTAL SWEEP OF THE TENDONS SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 1:6. TENDONS WITH A
Z, HORIZONTAL SWEEP GREATER THAN 1:6 SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD FLOOR SLAB IN ALL PARKING AREAS SHALL CONSIST OF A 5-INCH CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GROUND
2. FOR TENDON SPACING AND ADDITIONAL REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS PER GENERAL OVER 6-INCHES OF COMPACTED AGGREGATE FILL AND A 10-MIL VAPOR RETARDER
o STRUCTURAL NOTES. REINFORCE SLAB WITH SYNTHETIC FIBERS AS INDICATED IN GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.
S 4 N F8 T/F=-3'-6" >, 11. PROVIDE A FULLY ENCAPSULATED SYSTEM OF THE POST-TENSIONED TENDONS AND ANCHORS 11. MAINTAIN SLAB THICKNESSES AT ALL FLOOR SLOPES AND DEPRESSIONS.
c1 3y \ ‘- AT THIS LEVEL. ENCAPSULATION REQUIREMENTS PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.
Fo TF=.3 6" <& @ > . (i2) AT RE-ENTRANT SLAB CORNER CONDITIONS, PROVIDE (2) #4 x 4-0" LONG AT 3-INCHES O.C.
OV 2, N 12. ELEVATOR STEEL AND CONNECTIONS ARE PROVIDED FOR BUDGET PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE PLACED 2-INCHES CLEAR FROM CORNER, CENTERED IN SLAB, TYPICAL.
& g PRELIMINARY. THE PROPOSED STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND THEIR CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
CONFIRMED ONCE FINAL ELEVATOR REACTIONS AND SHOP DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED TO THE 13. SAW CUT OR WET CUT CONTRACTION JOINTS IN SLABS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. WET CUTS ARE
ENGINEER OF RECORD. TO BE MADE AFTER FINAL FLOATING WHILE CONCRETE IS STILL PLIABLE. SAW CUTS ARE TO BE
2 MADE AS SOON AS PRACTICAL AFTER FINAL HARD TROWELING BUT MUST BE COMPLETED
S202 13, INDICATES DIMENSION (INCHES) FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE SLAB SOFFIT TO WITHIN 2-HOURS OF FINAL TROWELING.
o THE CENTER OF THE POST-TENSIONED TENDONS. TYPICAL DIMENSIONS ARE
o AS FOLLOWS U.N.O ON PLANS. 14. GENERAL CONTRACTOR MAY SUBMIT ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION / CONTRACTION JOINT PLAN
TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION. APPROVAL IS REQUIRED ON ALTERNATE PLANS PRIOR TO
) LOCATION_ DIMENSION CONSTRUCTION.
et . * STRESSING AND ANCHOR ENDS MID-DEPTH OF SLAB
c1 . F8 T/F=-3'-6 0. OVER SUPPORTS 11/2" BELOW TOP OF SLAB 15. ALL FLOOR SLABS ON GRADE SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING ACI F-NUMBER
F10 T/F=-3'-6" o1 AT MID-SPAN 11/2" ABOVE BOTTOM OF SLAB REQUIREMENTS:
o SPECIFIC OVERALL VALUE: Ff-30 / FI-20
F9 T/F=-3'-6 14. STRUCTURAL FOAM FILL / RIGID INSULATION AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE MINIMUM LOCAL VALUE: Ff-15/ FI-10
d TISLAB INSULFOAM GF, BY INSULFOAM LLC ENGINEERED EPS, TYPE ASTM D6817, OR APPROVED
{;—, . EQUAL. PROVIDE IN LOCATIONS AND THICKNESSES INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND DETAILS. 16. (x) DENOTES MASONRY WALL TYPE, SEE SCHEDULE.
-1-6 C1 MINIMUM REQUIRED FOAM PROPERTIES ARE: FOAM TYPE, INSULFOAM EPS19; DENSITY, 1.15
F8 T/F=-6' - 0" PCF, COMPRESSIVE RESISTANCE, 5.8 PSI (AT 1% DEFORMATION), 13.1 PSI (AT 5% 17. F.D. DENOTES FLOOR DRAIN. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FLOOR SLOPES AND
o1 DEFORMATION) AND 16.0 PSI (AT 10% DEFORMATION) DRAIN LOCATIONS.
f FI1 T/F=-2"-2" —<——e <> 15. FOR SLOPED SLAB LOCATIONS, PT SLAB SHALL MAINTAIN CONSTANT THICKNESS. 18. INDICATES THICKNESS AND REINFORCING OF CONCRETE WALL. SEE SCHEDULE
AT BEAM AND SLAB PT SYSTEMS, PROVIDE TEMPERATURE AND SHRINKAGE TENDONS PER (19) PROVIDE PERIMETER DRAIN SYSTEM ON BOTH INSIDE AND OUTSIDE FACES OF BASEMENT
o DETAIL 12/S313 WALLS. DRAIN SHALL CONSIST OF 6" DIA. CORRUGATED PERFORATED POLYETHYLENE TUBING
. (LE. HEAVY DUTY SINGLE WALL BY ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL).
C1
F8 T/F=-5'-0" c2 (:)PROVDETEMPERATUREANDSHRWKAGEREWFORCEMENTBEﬂNEENBANDEDTENDONSPER COORDINATE OUTLETS TO SUMP PIT WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL
/ F9 T/F=-6'- 0" 7 c1 1 DETAIL 14/S311 18/S302 FOR MORE INFORMATION.
x FO T/F=-6-0" — \ ~ g
ci % l e .\/ F8 TIF=-3'-6 9" BOLLARD. SEE DETAIL 8/S303 FOR MORE INFORMATION. 9" DIA. STEEL BOLLARD. SEE DETAIL 8/S303 FOR MORE INFORMATION
F8 T/F=-5'-0" ) \ 1Cj> ‘<’> >
p o p
NS \ [ E O %
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Q¢6/ <:> /,> 9| RAMMED AGGREGATE PIERS
<X E
[ 4 o, “1 \\v / | | , RAMP 1. SOIL SUPPORTING FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE IMPROVED USING AGGREGATE PIERS TO
) \ 83024 27 T/ISLAB PROVIDE SOIL CHARACTERISTICS AS FOLLOWS:
— 4 30" ] PBM158 A. ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY: 5,000 PSF
\5113/ 4 =] = By - B. ESTIMATED TOTAL LONG-TERM SETTLEMENT: 1.0 INCH MAXIMUM.
-— - —— = o™ — — — T cd H O\ C. ESTIMATED DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT: 0.5 INCH MAXIMUM
g T _ it e [
| = L= | | | | 5004 \S119/ : ] 2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL FOUNDATION AND SLAB BEARING
C30 v ] — _9 — 3'-115/8 ELEVATIONS AND SITE GRADING REQUIREMENTS WITH THE AGGREGATE PIER INSTALLER
F7 TIF=-5'-0" — | “T1§Zo | | | | | | | ) . PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF AGGREGATE PIER INSTALLATION.
g-212" L le-912T cTaR ae 20'-21/2" 7-91/2"  10'-21/2" 17'-91/2" 9'-21/2" 18'-9 1/2" 19'-21/2" \\8-9 112" 187-21/2", 9-91/2"  8-21/2" 10'- 6" 9-6"
[ tq'= | —~PN | SR —i + —— T + ++ D = ~ —i —i —— ——— - 3. THE AS-BUILT CENTER OF EACH PIER SHALL BE WITHIN SIX INCHES OF THE LOCATION
To % 1 | S \[ SUPPORT SLAB INDICATED ON THE REVIEWED SHOP DRAWING/DELEGATED DESIGN SUBMITTAL. THE TOP
, Cj N | | 2 | | | | & T/SLABEL | | | | NTTH ANGLE c1‘>\\ \ 1 OF EACH PIER SHALL BE NOT MORE THAN 1 INCH ABOVE AND NOT 3" BELOW THE DESIGN
oA T > Co ' N 4 3.8 O PER DETALL 5/S302 \ BEARING ELEVATION. PIERS INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THESE TOLERANCES AND DEEMED
L _JH ar b o | | | | || || C12-A NOT ACCEPTABLE BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL BE REBUILT AT NO ADDITIONAL
‘ c3 - N o < EXPENSE TO THE OWNER.
Jill - ol | ol | el | S| | | 2
TR — [T ¢ IS © SIS W - h— ~ ~ ~ ~ 730 @’
I11I| = = = = || \\5@14///;\\ . o 4. AGGREGATE PIERS INSTALLED BEYOND THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE TOLERANCES SHALL
g 1 7" PT SLAB m m m i : ”
TFTG =504 ] o al | al | al | ) o1 BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH NEW PIERS, UNLESS THE ENGINEER APPROVES
{$}44?E?61Tl@" \8302/ | 1 ©) | N N N 8' | % o y OTHER REMEDIAL MEASURES.
] AR TR o | | || || S| | 5. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE AN INDEPENDENT TESTING AGENCY TO
T | | | o 8 A S CONTINUOUSLY MONITOR THE INSTALLATION AND REQUIRED TESTING OF ALL
30 ////r' & ! g |§ M | || FD. | | ./ (2 AGGREGATE PIERS.
F8 TF=-4-0" — | | || AN N L S302 6. THE AGGREGATE PIER INSTALLER SHALL PROVIDE ON A DAILY BASIS, COMPLETE AND
W l | _
L — — 2 I o/ \L ACCURATE RECORDS OF ALL AGGREGATE PIER INSTALLATIONS TO THE GENERAL
illilelalils! s ApEEb e | | | | | | | | <o CONTRACTOR. THE RECORDS SHALL INDICATE THE PIER LOCATION, LENGTH, VOLUME OF
3 iilistl , =] AGGREGATE USED OR NUMBER OF LIFTS, DENSIFICATION FORCES DURING INSTALLATION,
co \s302) ], __ _| PBM106 __PBM108 __ PBM109 __ | _PBMil0 __PBMT11T W ! CA % AND FINAL ELEVATIONS AND DEPTHS OF THE BASE AND TOP OF PIERS. THE RECORD
F5 T/F=-4"-0" —. \Ff/ZW_J I - - - — -t - - —i ——LL 11 — -5 N- -1 T — - - \\} ‘0, SHALL ALSO INDICATE THE TYPE AND SIZE OF THE EQUIPMENT USED, AND THE TYPE OF
\. J o — — 0 . o T L s 2 AGGREGATE USED. THE INSTALLER SHALL IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO THE GENERAL
T $ T/ISLAB S 2 NS C1 , CONTRACTOR, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND INDEPENDENT TESTING AGENCY, ANY
\T | 20" ~ <) 9 508 N F9 T/F=2'- 8" ‘0, UNUSUAL CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DURING INSTALLATION.
7\ ANt
1 5313/ o % 7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL EXCAVATIONS MADE SUBSEQUENT
C30 o (c) ) % TO THE AGGREGATE PIER INSTALLATION SO THAT EXCAVATIONS DO NOT ENCROACH ON
FO T/F=-4'- 0" 1 il FH4/T/F= -2 18" - N THE PIERS. PROTECTION OF THE COMPLETED AGGREGATE PIER ELEMENTS IS THE
8302 —[ll r— — [ SEE BASEMENT 2 RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. IN THE EVENT THAT UTILITY
&l | | I caA| PLANFOR Sa02/ EXCAVATIONS ARE REQUIRED IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE INSTALLED AGGREGATE
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@) { ] { 8 \ 8302/ ABOVE = c1 DELEGATED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL TO DEVELOP CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS TO
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] RAMMED AGGREGATE PIERS
SPREAD FOOTING SCHEDULE POST-TENSIONED FRAMING PLAN NOTES FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES
MARK | WIDTH | LENGTH | THICK. BOTT. LONG. REINF. BOTT. TRANS. REINF. MASONRY WALL SCHEDULE () INDICATES NOTE REFERENCED IN PLAN 1. SOIL SUPPORTING FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE IMPROVED USING AGGREGATE PIERS TO (O INDICATES NOTE REFERENCED IN PLAN
MARK [ CMU SIZE| VERTICAL REINF. HORIZONTAL REINF. NOTES PROVIDE SOIL CHARACTERISTICS AS FOLLOWS: I I
F4 4'-0" 4'-0" 1'-3" 5 - #4 5-#4 A 8" #5 AT 48" O.C. (2) - #5 AT T/BB = T/WALL X 1. SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES (S000 SERIES), TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS (S300 SERIES), /3- ég'}?'\ﬁ/?BE'bET%E%Ff_"Eg ,\?é';/égﬁ\g S’TOTOSE?ASEFNT 0 INCH MAXIMUM 1. SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES (S000 SERIES), TYPICAL FOUNDATION DETAILS (S300 -
Py o o ; . Z AND TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS (S400 SERIES) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. : - 1. - SERIES), AND TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS (S400 SERIES) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
FS 5-0 5-0 1-6 5-#5 5-#5 B & #o AT 24"0.C. (2)- #5 AT T/BB = TWALL X ( ) C. ESTIMATED DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT: 0.5 INCH MAXIMUM : ( : I I I I I
Fé 6-0 6-0 1-9 7-#5 7-#5 c 8 #5AT 24" 0.C. (2)-#5AT 48" 0.C. X 2. SEE SHEET S315 FOR COLUMN DETAILS. 2. T/SLAB ELEVATION = VARIES, SEE PLAN
F7 7-0" 70" 20" 9-#5 9-#5 D X" #X AT X" O.C. (X) - #X AT T/BB = T/WALL X 2. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL FOUNDATION AND SLAB BEARING T/FOOTING ELEVATION = SEE PLAN AND SCHEDULE
F8 8-0" 8-0" 2-3" 12 -#5 12 -#5 NOTES: 3. T/SLAB ELEVATION = VARIES, SEE PLAN ELEVATIONS AND SITE GRADING REQUIREMENTS WITH THE AGGREGATE PIER INSTALLER T/PEDESTAL ELEVATION = SEE PLAN AND SCHEDULE
o T T ST e o 7 NOTES: PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF AGGREGATE PIER INSTALLATION. B L AC K L I N E
4. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS. 3. SEE SITE PLAN FOR ALL FINAL GRADE ELEVATIONS. REFER TO THE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR THE
F10 10'-0" 10-0" 26" 10 - #7 10 - #7 1. REINFOSRCE ALL WALLS AS INDICATED IN SCHEDULE EXCEPT AS NOTES ON PLANS AND/OR 3. THE AS-BUILT CENTER OF EACH PIER SHALL BE WITHIN SIX INCHES OF THE LOCATION EXACT ELEVATION FOR THE FINISH FLOOR. ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL
F11 11-0" 11-0" 2-9" 9-#8 9-#8 DETAILS. -0 5. WALL DIMENSIONS, SLAB OPENING DIMENSIONS AND SECTION CUTS SHALL BE PER MILD '(')\‘EI'ECAACT&EEE‘ g:/EL'I?_EBVE'El\YngDMSOH%F’T%%VX";‘@3%5&?;%8%?';{‘SBUEEIS_'\S{LT%-E TDHEglg?\IP DRAWINGS DO NOT ESTABLISH THE EXACT ELEVATION OF THE BUILDING WITH RESPECT TO
F12 12-0" 12'-0" 3-0" 11 - #8 - . Q" REINFORCING PLAN. SEA LEVEL.
3 130 O s ] n-# 2. PROVIDE A 1'-0" HOOK AT TOP OF ALL VERTICAL BARS-—I 30" MIN. BEARING ELEVATION. PIERS INSTALLED OUTSIDE OF THESE TOLERANCES AND DEEMED
NN NABRH AN ANV NN NONEIN NV NOT ACCEPTABLE BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL BE REBUILT AT NO ADDITIONAL Ly Ly
15.0" 15.0" 36" 11 -#10 3. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT AT 16" O.C. (8" LAP), UN.O. 6. STRUCTURAL SLAB THICKNESSES ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS. N enanTaRBE Sy T 4. FX (X-X") OR WFX (X-X") DENOTES FOOTING MARK AND ELEVATION, SEE FOOTING SCHEDULES. P
7. COLUMN OR WALL OVER-POURS INTO POST-TENSIONED SLAB SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 5. TSX (X-X") DENOTES THICKENED SLAB MARK AND ELEVATION, SEE THICKENED SLAB BLACKLINE
WALL FOOTING SCHEDULE 1/2" MAXIMUM. REMOVE ANY EXCESS COLUMN OR WALL OVER-POURS PRIOR TO PLACING 4. AGGREGATE PIERS INSTALLED BEYOND THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE TOLERANCES SHALL SCHEDULE. 1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
MARK | WIDTH | LENGTH | THICK. BOTT. LONG. REINF. BOTT. TRANS. REINF. CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE WALL SCHEDULE (NON SHEARWALL) REINFORCING BARS AND POST-TENSIONED TENDONS. BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH NEW PIERS, UNLESS THE ENGINEER APPROVES INDIANAPOLSS, IN 46203
OUTSIDE (EARTH FACE) REINE. | INSIDE (EXPOSED FACE) REINF COVMMENTS OTHER REMEDIAL MEASURES. 6. ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A MINIMUM 3'-0" BELOW FINISH GRADE. 317.803.7900
- — . MARK | THICK ( ) : ( ) : 8. ITIS NOT PERMITTED TO INSTALL DRILL-IN ADHESIVE OR MECHANICAL ANCHORS, CUT BLACKUNESTUDIO NET
WF2 2-0 CONT. 1-0 3-#5 #5AT 48" O.C. VERT. HORIZ | DOWELS | VERT. HORIZ | DOWELS OPENINGS IN OR CORE THROUGH POST-TENSIONED SLAB WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL 5. E'éi%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ@i?%ﬁ?gﬁﬁ S'ﬁ\fsl-#AELNL%gE /XNNé)NR?EE&EJ:\é%%NTTETSETS“\TIg\Ig FAE'LELNCY TO 7. ALL FOOTINGS ARE CENTERED BENEATH BEARING WALLS AND COLUMNS UNLESS NOTED
WF2.5 2-6 CONT. 1-3 4-#5 #5 AT 48" O.C. CoA g 45@12" | #5AT 12' | MATCH N/A N/A N/A SINGLE LAYER IN FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD. ALL BUILDING SYSTEMS: MECHANICAL, peeiiegei iy OTHERWISE. —
WE3 30" CONT. 13" 4 #5 45 AT 32" O.C. VERT CENTER OF WALL ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION SHALL PLACE DUCTS, CHASES, PIPES OR PIPE OWNER
SUPPORTS, CONDUIT SLEEVES AND HANGER INSERTS, ETC INTO POST-TENSIONED SLABS 8. T/F = xxx DENOTES FOOTING STEP WITH T/FOOTING ELEVATIONS. STEP GERSHMAN PARTNERS
C12-A 12 #5@ 12" | #5AT 12" | MATCH | #5 @ 12" | #5 AT 12" | MATCH PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE. 6. THE AGGREGATE PIER INSTALLER SHALL PROVIDE ON A DAILY BASIS, COMPLETE AND {;— FOOTINGS AS SHOWN AND AS REQUIRED TO AVOID INTERFERENCE'S prbvRARh e
THICKENED SLAB SCHEDULE VERT VERT ACCURATE RECORDS OF ALL AGGREGATE PIER INSTALLATIONS TO THE GENERAL T/F = XXX \WITH OTHER TRADES, SEE DETAIL 6/S301 50 NASSACHUSETS AVE.
MARK [ WIDTH [ LENGTH | THICK. BOTT. LONG. REINF. BOTT. TRANS. REINF. C12.B v | us@12" | #5AT 120 | MATCH | #6.@ 12 | #5 AT 12* | MATCH 9. TENDONS STRESSING SEQUENCE PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES. STRESS A MINIMUM OF CONTRACTOR. THE RECORDS SHALL INDICATE THE PIER LOCATION, LENGTH, VOLUME OF 317.599.4800
TS2.0 20" CONT. 10" 2. #5 #5 AT 24" O.C. 12 @ VERT @ VERT (2) TENDONS AT SLAB EDGES PERPENDICULAR TO THE BANDED TENDON ENDS PRIOR TO AGGREGATE USED OR NUMBER OF LIFTS, DENSIFICATION FORCES DURING INSTALLATION, FLOOR SLAB SHALL CONSIST OF A 4-INCH CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GROUND OVER 6-INCHES OF GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM
T33.0 30" CONT o T 45 AT 18" 0.C STRESSING BANDED TENDONS. AND FINAL ELEVATIONS AND DEPTHS OF THE BASE AND TOP OF PIERS. THE RECORD COMPACTED AGGREGATE FILL AND A 10-MIL VAPOR RETARDER. REINFORCE SLAB WITH
: : - C12-C 12" #7T @9 | #5AT 12" MATCH H7T @9 | #5AT 12" MATCH SHALL ALSO INDICATE THE TYPE AND SIZE OF THE EQUIPMENT USED, AND THE TYPE OF SYNTHETIC FIBERS AS INDICATED IN GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.
VERT VERT 10. HORIZONTAL SWEEP OF THE TENDONS SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 1:6. TENDONS WITH A AGGREGATE USED. THE INSTALLER SHALL IMMEDIATELY REPORT TO THE GENERAL —
c18.3.C o | #7@o | #5AT 12 | MATCH | 47 @o" | #5AT 12 | MATCH HORIZONTAL SWEEP GREATER THAN 1:6 SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD CONTRACTOR, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND INDEPENDENT TESTING AGENCY, ANY FLOOR SLAB IN ALL PARKING AREAS SHALL CONSIST OF A 5-INCH CONCRETE SLAB-ON-GROUND DEVELOPER
' 183/8 VERT VERT FOR TENDON SPACING AND ADDITIONAL REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS PER GENERAL UNUSUAL CONDITIONS ENCOUNTERED DURING INSTALLATION. OVER 6-INCHES OF COMPACTED AGGREGATE FILL AND A 10-MIL VAPOR RETARDER. DEYLEN REALTY, INC.
STRUCTURAL NOTES. REINFORCE SLAB WITH SYNTHETIC FIBERS AS INDICATED IN GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES. 410 5. COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE 100
C12-D 120 | #5@10" | #5AT 10" | MATCH | #5@ 10" | #5 AT 10" | MATCH 7. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL EXCAVATIONS MADE SUBSEQUENT INDIANAPOLS, IN 46203
VERT VERT 11. PROVIDE A FULLY ENCAPSULATED SYSTEM OF THE POST-TENSIONED TENDONS AND ANCHORS TO THE AGGREGATE PIER INSTALLATION SO THAT EXCAVATIONS DO NOT ENCROACH ON 11. MAINTAIN SLAB THICKNESSES AT ALL FLOOR SLOPES AND DEPRESSIONS. DEYLEN.COM
AT THIS LEVEL. ENCAPSULATION REQUIREMENTS PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES. THE PIERS. PROTECTION OF THE COMPLETED AGGREGATE PIER ELEMENTS IS THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. IN THE EVENT THAT UTILITY @AT RE-ENTRANT SLAB CORNER CONDITIONS, PROVIDE (2) #4 x 4'-0" LONG AT 3-INCHES O.C.
12. ELEVATOR STEEL AND CONNECTIONS ARE PROVIDED FOR BUDGET PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE EXCAVATIONS ARE REQUIRED IN CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE INSTALLED AGGREGATE PLACED 2-INCHES CLEAR FROM CORNER, CENTERED IN SLAB, TYPICAL. —
PRELIMINARY. THE PROPOSED STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND THEIR CONNECTIONS SHALL BE PIERS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY CONTACT THE AGGREGATE PIER CIVIL ENGINEER
CONFIRMED ONCE FINAL ELEVATOR REACTIONS AND SHOP DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED TO THE DELEGATED DESIGN PROFESSIONAL TO DEVELOP CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS TO 13. SAW CUT OR WET CUT CONTRACTION JOINTS IN SLABS AS SHOWN ON PLANS. WET CUTS ARE CEC, INC
ENGINEER OF RECORD. MINIMIZE THE IMPACT ON THE INSTALLED PIERS. TO BE MADE AFTER FINAL FLOATING WHILE CONCRETE IS STILL PLIABLE. SAW CUTS ARE TO BE 530 E. OHIO STREET, SUITE G
MADE AS SOON AS PRACTICAL AFTER FINAL HARD TROWELING BUT MUST BE COMPLETED _ INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
13. INDICATES DIMENSION (INCHES) FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE SLAB SOFFIT TO WITHIN 2-HOURS OF FINAL TROWELING. S
- THE CENTER OF THE POST-TENSIONED TENDONS. TYPICAL DIMENSIONS ARE '
N AS FOLLOWS U.N.O ON PLANS. 14. GENERAL CONTRACTOR MAY SUBMIT ALTERNATE CONSTRUCTION / CONTRACTION JOINT PLAN
TO ACCOMMODATE CONSTRUCTION. APPROVAL IS REQUIRED ON ALTERNATE PLANS PRIOR TO —
LOCATION DIMENSION CONSTRUCTION. LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
STRESSING AND ANCHOR ENDS MID-DEPTH OF SLAB LANDSTORY
OVER SUPPORTS 1 1/2" BELOW TOP OF SLAB 15. ALL FLOOR SLABS ON GRADE SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING ACI F-NUMBER 1509 1. ALABAMA STREET
AT MID-SPAN 11/2" ABOVE BOTTOM OF SLAB REQUIREMENTS: INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
SPECIFIC OVERALL VALUE: Ff-30 / FI-20 317.951.0000
14. STRUCTURAL FOAM FILL / RIGID INSULATION AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE MINIMUM LOCAL VALUE: Ff-15/ FI-10 LANDSTORYLA.COM
INSULFOAM GF, BY INSULFOAM LLC ENGINEERED EPS, TYPE ASTM D6817, OR APPROVED
EQUAL. PROVIDE IN LOCATIONS AND THICKNESSES INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND DETAILS. 16. (x) DENOTES MASONRY WALL TYPE, SEE SCHEDULE. —_—
MINIMUM REQUIRED FOAM PROPERTIES ARE: FOAM TYPE, INSULFOAM EPS19; DENSITY, 1.15 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PCF, COMPRESSIVE RESISTANCE, 5.8 PSI (AT 1% DEFORMATION), 13.1 PSI (AT 5% 17. F.D. DENOTES FLOOR DRAIN. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR FLOOR SLOPES AND
DEFORMATION) AND 16.0 PSI (AT 10% DEFORMATION) DRAIN LOCATIONS. gfm?%ﬂﬁﬁssm_ 100
FISHERS, IN 4603/8
15. FOR SLOPED SLAB LOCATIONS, PT SLAB SHALL MAINTAIN CONSTANT THICKNESS. 18. INDICATES THICKNESS AND REINFORCING OF CONCRETE WALL. SEE SCHEDULE 317.818.1912
CESOLUTIONSINC.COM
AT BEAM AND SLAB PT SYSTEMS, PROVIDE TEMPERATURE AND SHRINKAGE TENDONS PER (19) PROVIDE PERIMETER DRAIN SYSTEM ON BOTH INSIDE AND OUTSIDE FACES OF BASEMENT
DETAIL 12/S313 WALLS. DRAIN SHALL CONSIST OF 6" DIA. CORRUGATED PERFORATED POLYETHYLENE TUBING
(LE. HEAVY DUTY SINGLE WALL BY ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS OR APPROVED EQUAL). —
@ PROVIDE TEMPERATURE AND SHRINKAGE REINFORCEMENT BETWEEN BANDED TENDONS PER COORDINATE OUTLETS TO SUMP PIT WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL MECH/PLUMB ENGINEER
DETAIL 14/S311 18/S302 FOR MORE INFORMATION. R.T. MOORE
6340 LA PAS TRAIL
@ 9" BOLLARD. SEE DETAIL 8/S303 FOR MORE INFORMATION. 9" DIA. STEEL BOLLARD. SEE DETAIL 8/S303 FOR MORE INFORMATION e N aezes
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POST-TENSIONED FRAMING PLAN NOTES
(O INDICATES NOTE REFERENCED IN PLAN I I
1. SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES (S000 SERIES), TYPICAL CONCRETE DETAILS (S300 SERIES), .
AND TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS (S400 SERIES) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. I I I I I
2. SEE SHEET S315 FOR COLUMN DETAILS.
3. T/SLAB ELEVATION = VARIES, SEE PLAN B L ﬁ C K L I N E
4. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
5. WALL DIMENSIONS, SLAB OPENING DIMENSIONS AND SECTION CUTS SHALL BE PER MILD
REINFORCING PLAN.
6. STRUCTURAL SLAB THICKNESSES ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
ARCHITECT
7. COLUMN OR WALL OVER-POURS INTO POST-TENSIONED SLAB SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN BLACKLINE
1/2" MAXIMUM. REMOVE ANY EXCESS COLUMN OR WALL OVER-POURS PRIOR TO PLACING 1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
REINFORCING BARS AND POST-TENSIONED TENDONS. INDIANAPOLL, N 46203
8. IT IS NOT PERMITTED TO INSTALL DRILL-IN ADHESIVE OR MECHANICAL ANCHORS, CUT BLACKUNESTUPIONET
OPENINGS IN OR CORE THROUGH POST-TENSIONED SLAB WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL
FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD. ALL BUILDING SYSTEMS: MECHANICAL, —
ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, FIRE PROTECTION SHALL PLACE DUCTS, CHASES, PIPES OR PIPE OWNER
SUPPORTS, CONDUIT SLEEVES AND HANGER INSERTS, ETC INTO POST-TENSIONED SLABS GERSHMAN PARTNERS
PRIOR TO PLACING CONCRETE. 350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
9. TENDONS STRESSING SEQUENCE PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES. STRESS A MINIMUM OF 317.599.4800
(2) TENDONS AT SLAB EDGES PERPENDICULAR TO THE BANDED TENDON ENDS PRIOR TO GERSHMANPARTNERS. COM
STRESSING BANDED TENDONS.
i \ 10. HORIZONTAL SWEEP OF THE TENDONS SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 1:6. TENDONS WITH A DEVELOPER
. HORIZONTAL SWEEP GREATER THAN 1:6 SHALL BE REVIEWED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD
7 ‘\ FOR TENDON SPACING AND ADDITIONAL REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS PER GENERAL E]EOYéEIC\IOIEIEEéII;TAY\\l/EII'\\JIL% e 100
/ . STRUCTURAL NOTES. INDIA.NAPOLIS/ IN 462031
’ \ 317.638.2000
. 11. PROVIDE A FULLY ENCAPSULATED SYSTEM OF THE POST-TENSIONED TENDONS AND ANCHORS DEYLEN. COM
\ AT THIS LEVEL. ENCAPSULATION REQUIREMENTS PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.
AN N\ 12. ELEVATOR STEEL AND CONNECTIONS ARE PROVIDED FOR BUDGET PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE —
. \ PRELIMINARY. THE PROPOSED STRUCTURAL MEMBERS AND THEIR CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CIVIL ENGINEER
AN . CONFIRMED ONCE FINAL ELEVATOR REACTIONS AND SHOP DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED TO THE CEC, INC
. \ ENGINEER OF RECORD. 530 E. OHIO STREET, SUITE G
\ . _ INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
\ N\ 13, INDICATES DIMENSION (INCHES) FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE SLAB SOFFIT TO Sl
N \ - THE CENTER OF THE POST-TENSIONED TENDONS. TYPICAL DIMENSIONS ARE ‘
AN . o AS FOLLOWS U.N.O ON PLANS.
M \ I
\\ : LOCATION_ DIMENSION LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
\ N\ STRESSING AND ANCHOR ENDS MID-DEPTH OF SLAB LANDSTORY
. \ OVER SUPPORTS 1 1/2" BELOW TOP OF SLAB 1509 N. ALABAMA STREET
\ . AT MID-SPAN 11/2" ABOVE BOTTOM OF SLAB INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
. \ 317.951.0000
\‘ . 14. STRUCTURAL FOAM FILL / RIGID INSULATION AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE HANDSTORYLA.COM
\ AN INSULFOAM GF, BY INSULFOAM LLC ENGINEERED EPS, TYPE ASTM D6817, OR APPROVED
N N EQUAL. PROVIDE IN LOCATIONS AND THICKNESSES INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND DETAILS. —_—
. MINIMUM REQUIRED FOAM PROPERTIES ARE: FOAM TYPE, INSULFOAM EPS19; DENSITY, 1.15
. \ PCF, COMPRESSIVE RESISTANCE, 5.8 PSI (AT 1% DEFORMATION), 13.1 PSI (AT 5% EET EgLSTTIgE?L ENGINEER
N\ N DEFORMATION) AND 16.0 PSI (AT 10% DEFORMATION)
. \ 8770 NORTH ST., STE. 100
\ FISHERS, IN 46038
. : 15. FOR SLOPED SLAB LOCATIONS, PT SLAB SHALL MAINTAIN CONSTANT THICKNESS. 317.818.1912
\ \‘ CESOLUTIONSINC.COM
. \ AT BEAM AND SLAB PT SYSTEMS, PROVIDE TEMPERATURE AND SHRINKAGE TENDONS PER
N\ N DETAIL 12/S313
?~
\, ‘ o (17) PROVIDE TEMPERATURE AND SHRINKAGE REINFORCEMENT BETWEEN BANDED TENDONS PER MECH/PLUMB ENGINEER
ﬁ—» N\ N\ N DETAIL 14/S311 R.T. MOORE
T/SLAB EL. . \ 6340 LA PAS TRAIL
' " -F- " INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268
21'-8 " SR-F-I 1 SRKI 5 - N\ N . V4 9" BOLLARD. SEE DETAIL 8/S303 FOR MORE INFORMATION. e
— - S - P, C1 \ g RTMOORE.COM
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BEARING WALL SCHEDULE
MARK STUD SIZE SPACING REMARKS
BW24 2x6 SPF #2 24" 0.C.

BW16 2x6 SPF #2 16" O.C.
BW12 2x6 SPF #2 12" 0.C.
BW2x4 2x4 SPF #2 16" O.C.

BW16*2 (2) 2x4 SPF #2 16" O.C.
2BW16 (2) 2x6 SPF #2 16" O.C.
2BW12 (2) 2x6 SPF #2 12" 0.C.

BEAM SCHEDULE
MARK BEAM SIZE REMARKS
BM1 | (2)13/4"X9.25 LVL DROPPED
BM2 | (3) 2X8 SPF #2 DROPPED
BM3 | (3)13/4" X 11.25 LVL FLUSH
BM4 | (3)13/4" X 14 LVL FLUSH
BM5 | (3) 2x12 SPF #2 DROPPED
BM6 | (3)13/4" X 20 LVL FLUSH
BM7 | (4)13/4" X 18 LVL FLUSH
BM8 | (3)13/4" X 11.25 LVL DROPPED
BM9 | (3) 2X8 SPF #2 FLUSH
BM10 | (3)13/4" X 9.25 LVL DROPPED
| NOTES:
WOOD COLUMNS
MARK MEMBER SIZE REMARKS
C2 | (2)2x6 SPF#2
Cc3 | (3)2x6 SPF#2
Cc4 | (4)2x6 SPF #2
C5 | (5)2x6 SPF #2
NOTES:

UL DESIGN U373 —|

C2 )
\5208/

|

‘\\5602/” <+
C4

3

8015/

& | (3)13/4"X117/8" LVL |

Q
3,

i

| (3)13/4"X117/8" L\)k |

g\

SNOW = 522 PLF

GIRDER TRUSS LOAD
DEAD LOAD =522 PLF
ROOF LIVE = 327 PLF

:

S6

S0z

‘—__ -

MASONRY WALL SCHEDULE

MARK [ CMU SIZE| VERTICAL REINF. HORIZONTAL REINF. NOTES

A 8" #5 AT 48" O.C. (2) - #5 AT T/BB = T/WALL X

B 8" #6 AT 24" O.C. (2) - #5 AT T/BB = T/WALL X

C 8" #5 AT 24" O.C. (2) - #5 AT 48" O.C. X

D X" #X AT X" O.C. (X) - #X AT T/BB = T/WALL X
NOTES:
1. REINFORCE ALL WALLS AS INDICATED IN SCHEDULE EXCEPT AS NOTES ON PLANS AND/OR

DETAILS. 1o
2. PROVIDE A 1'-0" HOOK AT TOP OF ALL VERTICAL BARS.—I 3-0" MIN.
3. PROVIDE HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT AT 16" O.C. (8" LAP), U.N.O.
Eﬁ
— T/SLAB EL.
32'-45/8"
| 12.5" PT SLAB -
H N
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‘) C1
— i
Eﬁ i
— c2
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A
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C2 C2
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— e
4 — g ELEV #3
. i = =
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STAIR #3

¢ GIRDER TRUSST (0
=
o0

[BW16

/1 3RD FLOOR B/O TRUSS - AREA B

CLEAR OPENING | HEADER SIZE NUM OF JACK STUDS NUM OF JAMB STUDS
2NDFLR | 3RDFLR | 4THFLR | 5THFLR | 2NDFLR | 3RDFLR | 4THFLR | 5THFLR
0'TO 3-1" 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
>3-1"TO 61" 3 3 2 2 2 2 2 2
>6'-1" TO 81" 4 4 3 2 2 2 2 2
>8'-1"TO 12'-0" 5 4 3 3 3 3 3 3
1. HEADERS ARE FOR THE WALLS OF THE FLOOR INDICATED.
2. ADD BLOCKING IN THE FLOOR SYSTEM BELOW JAMB AND JACK STUDS (FOR BOTH HEADERS AND BEAMS) PER DETAILS.
ADD STUDS IN ANY WALLS BELOW TO MATCH JACK AND JAMB STUDS. CONTINUE TO FOUNDATION/PODIUM LEVEL.
3. WHERE THERE IS INFORMATION REGARDING A SPECIFIC HEADER ON THE FRAMING PLANS, USE THE SIZE INDICATED ON
THE FRAMING PLAN.
4. HEADERS ARE TO BE SPF #2 OR BETTER.
5. STUD GRADE AND SPECIES SHALL BE SPF #2 OR BETTER.
6. USE 2-PLY HEADERS IN 2x4 WALLS, USE 3-PLY HEADERS IN 2x6 WALLS.
7. FASTEN CRIPPLES AND STUDS TOGETHER WITH 0.131x3" NAILS AT 6-INCHES ON CENTER. WHEN PART OF A SHEARWALL,
FASTEN CRIPPLES AND JAMB STUDS TOGETHER WITH SAME NAIL SPACING AS SHEARWALL SHEATHING.
8. ALL HEADERS IN NON-BEARING WALLS ARE TO BE (2) 2x4 UP TO 4-0" OPENING. AND (2) 2x6 UP TO A 6-0" OPENING. AT

INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS, ALL OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF (1) JAMB AND (1) JACK STUDS.

UL DESIGN U373
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FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES

O

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

22.

23.

L 1

INDICATES NOTE REFERENCED IN PLAN

SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES (S001 SERIES), TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS (S600 SERIES),
AND TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS (S400 SERIES) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

T/SHEATHING ELEVATION = 32'-7 7/8"
TRUSS BEARING ELEVATION = 31'-1 1/8"

ALL CONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH ALL DISCIPLINES TO
AVOID CONFLICTS. THE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING ASPECTS ARE NOT IN THE
SCOPE OF THESE DRAWINGS. THEREFORE, ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS AND WORK MAY NOT
BE INDICATED.

COORDINATE THE EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL OPENINGS WITH THE
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING CONTRACTORS

REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

FLOOR DECK SHALL CONSIST OF 3/4" LIGHTWEIGHT GYPCRETE TOPPING FOR 3/4" PLYWOOD
T&G STURD-I-FLOOR SHEATHING. SHEATHING TO BE GLUED AND NAILED TO FRAMING.
REFER TO GENERAL NOTES AND/OR DIAPHRAGM SCHEDULE FOR FASTENING
REQUIREMENTS. LAY SHEATHING WITH FACE GRAIN (LONG DIRECTION) PERPENDICULAR TO
SUPPORTS AND STAGGER PANEL END JOINTS. ALLOW 1/8" SPACE BETWEEN PANEL EDGES
AND ENDS.

TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING TO BE OPEN WEB WOOD TRUSSES AT 24" O.C. MAX., UNO. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR TRUSS DEPTH.

THE TRUSS SUPPLIER MUST COORDINATE WITH M.E.P. AND SPRINKLER CONTRACTORS IN
REGARD TO THE LOCATION AND WEIGHT OF ALL WATER SUPPLY MAINS AND SPRINKLER
MAINS. THE TRUSSES WILL BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE WEIGHT OF THESE POINT LOADS
IN ADDITION TO OTHER LOADS AS SPECIFIED IN THESE DOCUMENTS. THE SPACING OF
SUPPORTS FOR THESE LINES WILL BE AN IMPORTANT CONSIDERATION IN THE DESIGN OF
THE TRUSSES FOR THE MAIN SUPPORT. SEE SUPPORT DETAILS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

IN BEARING WALLS WITH NARROW STUD SPACING, THE SPACE BETWEEN STUDS MAY BE
LESS THAN THE REQUIRED WIDTH FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AN ELECTRICAL PANEL,
PASSAGE OF A DUCT, ETC. WHERE THIS OCCURS, A DOUBLE STUD MAY BE ADDED TO EACH
SIDE TO CREATE A SPACE UP TO 14.5" BETWEEN STUDS IN 8" O.C. WALLS, OR A SPACE UP TO
17" WIDE BETWEEN STUDS IN A 12" O.C. WALL. IF A WIDER SPACE IS REQUIRED, A HEADER
WILL BE NEEDED. SEE HEADER SCHEDULE.

WALL FRAMING SHOWN ON FRAMING PLANS ARE FOR THE UNITS BELOW THE FLOOR -
FRAMING LEVEL IN QUESTION.

TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE, ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL HAVE MATCHING WEBS WITH
THE ADJACENT TRUSSES FOR EACH IN MEP INSTALLATION.

COORDINATE ALL DUCTWORK LOCATION WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND/OR
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE DUCTWORK CAN PASS THROUGH TRUSS WEBS AS
REQUIRED.

ALL DUCTS, CHASES AND PIPES SHALL BE PER MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND
SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. STAIR DETAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO CONCRETE, WEATHER, OR WITHIN 8" OF FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE
PRESSURE-TREATED.

HEADERS SHOWN BUT NOT SPECIFIED ARE TO BE (2) 2X8 MINIMUM. HEADER SUPPORTS PER
STUD AND SHEARWALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. SEE DETAILS FOR HEADER CONSTRUCTION.

BEAMS ARE FLUSH FRAMED WITH JOISTS/TRUSSES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DETAILS,
OR ON PLANS AS "DB" INDICATING THAT DROPPED BEAM FRAMING IS REQUIRED. BEAM
SUPPORTS PER STUD AND SHEAR WALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. PROVIDE A35 CLIP EACH
SIDE OF FLUSH BEAMS THAT BEAR ON DOUBLE TOP PLATES.

METAL PLATE CONNECTED TRUSSES (MPC) SHALL BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. SUBMITTAL
INFORMATION, DESIGN CRITERIA PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.

PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING OR DOUBLE TRUSS UNDER ALL SHEARWALLS AND BEARING
WALLS. AT SHEAR WALLS PARALLEL TO FRAMING ALIGN (1) TRUSS OVER SHEARWALL
(ADDITIONAL TRUSSES MAY BE REQUIRED)

. PROVIDE DOUBLE TRUSSES AROUND ALL OPENINGS GREATER THAN 24" ON ONE SIDE.

. BEARING STUD, SHEARWALL, HOLD-DOWN, POST SIZE, AND POST CAP AND BASE

REQUIREMENTS BELOW PER STUD AND SHEARWALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW.

. ALL EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2x6 SPF #2 AT 16" O.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

MASONRY WALL CONRACTOR TO PROVIDE A 16" WIDE FULLY GROUTED VERTICAL STRIP OF
WALL AT LOCATION OF STAIR LANDING BEAMS. REFER TO DETAIL

TRUSS LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE ILLUSTRATIVE ONLY. TRUSS SUPPLIER SHALL
COORDINATE FINAL TRUSS LOCATIONS AND CONFIGURATION WITH ALL MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING (MEP) DRAWINGS. OBTAIN MEP INFORMATION AS NEEDED FOR
COMPLETE COORDINATION. KEEP ALL MECHANICAL CHASES FREE OF FRAMING. DO NOT
LOCATE JOISTS OR TRUSSES AT PARALLEL PLUMBING WALLS OR TOILET DRAINS.

BEARING WALL BELOW
BEARING WALL ABOVE

S103B/ 3/32"=1'-0"
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FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES
Q INDICATES NOTE REFERENCED IN PLAN 10. WALL FRAMING SHOWN ON FRAMING PLANS ARE FOR THE UNITS BELOW THE FLOOR
FRAMING LEVEL IN QUESTION.
1. SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES (S001 SERIES), TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS (S600 SERIES),
AND TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS (S400 SERIES) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 11. TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE, ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL HAVE MATCHING WEBS WITH -
THE ADJACENT TRUSSES FOR EACH IN MEP INSTALLATION.
2. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR UNIT LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS. I I I I I
12. COORDINATE ALL DUCTWORK LOCATION WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND/OR
3. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH ALL DISCIPLINES TO MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE DUCTWORK CAN PASS THROUGH TRUSS WEBS AS
AVOID CONFLICTS. THE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING ASPECTS ARE NOT IN THE REQUIRED.
SCOPE OF THESE DRAWINGS. THEREFORE, ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS AND WORK MAY NOT B L A( : K L I N E
BE INDICATED. 13. ALL DUCTS, CHASES AND PIPES SHALL BE PER MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND
SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. STAIR DETAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
4. COORDINATE THE EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL OPENINGS WITH THE
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING CONTRACTORS 14. ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO CONCRETE, WEATHER, OR WITHIN 8" OF FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE
PRESSURE-TREATED.
5. REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY 15. HEADERS SHOWN BUT NOT SPECIFIED ARE TO BE (2) 2X8 MINIMUM. HEADER SUPPORTS PER ARCHITECT
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. STUD AND SHEARWALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. SEE DETAILS FOR HEADER CONSTRUCTION. BLACKLINE
6. FLOOR DECK SHALL CONSIST OF 3/4" LIGHTWEIGHT GYPCRETE TOPPING FOR 3/4" PLYWOOD 16. BEAMS ARE FLUSH FRAMED WITH JOISTS/TRUSSES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DETAILS, lﬁé;ﬂiﬁg:é m/irzggéswmo 208
T&G STURD-I-FLOOR SHEATHING. SHEATHING TO BE GLUED AND NAILED TO FRAMING. OR ON PLANS AS "DB" INDICATING THAT DROPPED BEAM FRAMING IS REQUIRED. BEAM 317.803.7900
REFER TO GENERAL NOTES AND/OR DIAPHRAGM SCHEDULE FOR FASTENING SUPPORTS PER STUD AND SHEAR WALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. PROVIDE A35 CLIP EACH BLACKLINESTUDIO.NET
REQUIREMENTS. LAY SHEATHING WITH FACE GRAIN (LONG DIRECTION) PERPENDICULAR TO SIDE OF FLUSH BEAMS THAT BEAR ON DOUBLE TOP PLATES.
SUPPORTS AND STAGGER PANEL END JOINTS. ALLOW 1/8" SPACE BETWEEN PANEL EDGES
AND ENDS. 17. METAL PLATE CONNECTED TRUSSES (MPC) SHALL BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. SUBMITTAL —
INFORMATION, DESIGN CRITERIA PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES. OWNER
7. TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING TO BE OPEN WEB WOOD TRUSSES AT 24" O.C. MAX., UNO. SEE GERSHMAN PARTNERS
SCHEDULE FOR TRUSS DEPTH. 18. PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING OR DOUBLE TRUSS UNDER ALL SHEARWALLS AND BEARING 350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
WALLS. AT SHEAR WALLS PARALLEL TO FRAMING ALIGN (1) TRUSS OVER SHEARWALL IDIANAPOLLS, IN 46204
8. THE TRUSS SUPPLIER MUST COORDINATE WITH M.E.P. AND SPRINKLER CONTRACTORS IN (ADDITIONAL TRUSSES MAY BE REQUIRED) GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM
REGARD TO THE LOCATION AND WEIGHT OF ALL WATER SUPPLY MAINS AND SPRINKLER )
MAINS. THE TRUSSES WILL BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE WEIGHT OF THESE POINT LOADS 19. PROVIDE DOUBLE TRUSSES AROUND ALL OPENINGS GREATER THAN 24" ON ONE SIDE.
IN ADDITION TO OTHER LOADS AS SPECIFIED IN THESE DOCUMENTS. THE SPACING OF —
SUPPORTS FOR THESE LINES WILL BE AN IMPORTANT CONSIDERATION IN THE DESIGN OF 20. BEARING STUD, SHEARWALL, HOLD-DOWN, POST SIZE, AND POST CAP AND BASE DEVELOPER
THE TRUSSES FOR THE MAIN SUPPORT. SEE SUPPORT DETAILS FOR MORE INFORMATION. REQUIREMENTS BELOW PER STUD AND SHEARWALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. DEYLEN REALTY, INC.
410 S. COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE 100
9. IN BEARING WALLS WITH NARROW STUD SPACING, THE SPACE BETWEEN STUDS MAY BE 21. ALL EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2x6 SPF #2 AT 16" O.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
LESS THAN THE REQUIRED WIDTH FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AN ELECTRICAL PANEL, ALL INTERIOR NON-LOADBEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" O.C. UNLESS NOTED 3176382000
PASSAGE OF A DUCT, ETC. WHERE THIS OCCURS, A DOUBLE STUD MAY BE ADDED TO EACH OTHERWISE. -
SIDE TO CREATE A SPACE UP TO 14.5" BETWEEN STUDS IN 8" O.C. WALLS, OR A SPACE UP TO
17" WIDE BETWEEN STUDS IN A 12" O.C. WALL. IF A WIDER SPACE IS REQUIRED, A HEADER 22. MASONRY WALL CONRACTOR TO PROVIDE A 16" WIDE FULLY GROUTED VERTICAL STRIP OF S
WILL BE NEEDED. SEE HEADER SCHEDULE. WALL AT LOCATION OF STAIR LANDING BEAMS. REFER TO DETAIL CIVIL ENGINEER
/ % % % % N 23. TRUSS LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE ILLUSTRATIVE ONLY. TRUSS SUPPLIER SHALL §3EOCE'_ 'ggfo STREET SUITE G
7 s, s, s, s, 7 COORDINATE FINAL TRUSS LOCATIONS AND CONFIGURATION WITH ALL MECHANICAL, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
~ ~ ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING (MEP) DRAWINGS. OBTAIN MEP INFORMATION AS NEEDED FOR - 317.655.7777
7 v ,/// ,/// ,/// ,/// z 7 COMPLETE COORDINATION. KEEP ALL MECHANICAL CHASES FREE OF FRAMING. DO NOT CECINC.COM
& 2-3 2X6 AT 12" LOCATE JOISTS OR TRUSSES AT PARALLEL PLUMBING WALLS OR TOILET DRAINS.
2 K 2 e % 3-4 2x6 AT 16"
4-5 2x4 AT 16" 24. WALLS DENOTED AS PLUMBING WALLS SHALL BE 2X6 CONSTRUCTION. PLUMBING WALL
5-R 2x4 AT 16" SHALL CONTINUE TO THE NEXT INTERSECTING WALLS OF THE UNIT. LL,Q\INDLDT(S)EY’A\PE ARCHITECT
1509 N. ALABAMA STREET
(3) 2X6 COLUMN INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
- 317.951.0000
% 1 II II II II II II II II II II II 1 T LANDSTORYLA.COM
(3) 2x6 JACK STUDS (2) 26 JACK STUDS
(2) 2x6 JAMB STUDS Ll X —_—
- " I | | | I | | | Il Il Il Il Il - | 3) 2x6 JAMB STUDS
34 26 AT 16" ® STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
2x6 JACK STUD § ‘ -
(3) 2x6 SPF #3 83 oxG JAME STUDS 4-5 2x4 AT 24" N 2-3 2X6 AT 16" L 1 23 2X6 AT 12" S
5-R 2x4 AT 24 3-4 2x6 AT 24 I | | | I | | | | | | | N —- S615 _ _ _ _ _ 3-4 2x6 AT 16" FISHERS, IN 46038
4-5 2x6 AT 24" & G — — — — — 4-5 2x4 AT 24" 317.818.1912
5-R 2x6 AT 24" S T SR i " CESOLUTIONSINC.COM
'/ - o 2 5-R 2x4 AT 24
e Q I | | | I | | | | N ||A\ N w | © 5 _ . _ _ _ |
| | A @m0 53 2)2x6 ——a——r— —
| L % < . COLUMN A I A | . I . | . I . - Ii_i ||i—i h |h FI F1I MECH/PLUMB ENGINEER
I I I N gmio | | | | | | I | | | | | | | XA N RT. MOORE
2X6 AT 16" O.C. H | || || || -\>{ (2) 2X6 JACK STUDS === el % T T I R O N A W} NI 6340 LA PAS TRAIL
ALL FLOORS x INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268
\ 2-3 2X6 AT 12" B (1) 2x6 JAMB STUD (2) 2X6 COLUMM | — | o) 317.298.2729
I I I wl I I I I I I I | I I Il I X 2x6 AT 16" RTMOORE.COM
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FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES
Q INDICATES NOTE REFERENCED IN PLAN 10. WALL FRAMING SHOWN ON FRAMING PLANS ARE FOR THE UNITS BELOW THE FLOOR
FRAMING LEVEL IN QUESTION.
1. SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES (S001 SERIES), TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS (S600 SERIES),
AND TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS (S400 SERIES) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 11. TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE, ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL HAVE MATCHING WEBS WITH -
THE ADJACENT TRUSSES FOR EACH IN MEP INSTALLATION.
2. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR UNIT LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS. I I I I I
12. COORDINATE ALL DUCTWORK LOCATION WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND/OR
3. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH ALL DISCIPLINES TO MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE DUCTWORK CAN PASS THROUGH TRUSS WEBS AS
AVOID CONFLICTS. THE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING ASPECTS ARE NOT IN THE REQUIRED.
SCOPE OF THESE DRAWINGS. THEREFORE, ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS AND WORK MAY NOT B L A( : K L I N E
BE INDICATED. 13. ALL DUCTS, CHASES AND PIPES SHALL BE PER MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND
SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. STAIR DETAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
4. COORDINATE THE EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL OPENINGS WITH THE
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING CONTRACTORS 14. ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO CONCRETE, WEATHER, OR WITHIN 8" OF FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE
PRESSURE-TREATED.
5. REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY 15. HEADERS SHOWN BUT NOT SPECIFIED ARE TO BE (2) 2X8 MINIMUM. HEADER SUPPORTS PER ARCHITECT
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. STUD AND SHEARWALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. SEE DETAILS FOR HEADER CONSTRUCTION. BLACKLINE
T&G STURD-I-FLOOR SHEATHING. SHEATHING TO BE GLUED AND NAILED TO FRAMING. OR ON PLANS AS "DB" INDICATING THAT DROPPED BEAM FRAMING IS REQUIRED. BEAM 317.803.7900
REFER TO GENERAL NOTES AND/OR DIAPHRAGM SCHEDULE FOR FASTENING SUPPORTS PER STUD AND SHEAR WALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. PROVIDE A35 CLIP EACH BLACKLINESTUDIO.NET
REQUIREMENTS. LAY SHEATHING WITH FACE GRAIN (LONG DIRECTION) PERPENDICULAR TO SIDE OF FLUSH BEAMS THAT BEAR ON DOUBLE TOP PLATES.
SUPPORTS AND STAGGER PANEL END JOINTS. ALLOW 1/8" SPACE BETWEEN PANEL EDGES
AND ENDS. 17. METAL PLATE CONNECTED TRUSSES (MPC) SHALL BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. SUBMITTAL —
INFORMATION, DESIGN CRITERIA PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES. OWNER
7. TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING TO BE OPEN WEB WOOD TRUSSES AT 24" O.C. MAX., UNO. SEE GERSHMAN PARTNERS
SCHEDULE FOR TRUSS DEPTH. 18. PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING OR DOUBLE TRUSS UNDER ALL SHEARWALLS AND BEARING 350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
WALLS. AT SHEAR WALLS PARALLEL TO FRAMING ALIGN (1) TRUSS OVER SHEARWALL IDIANAPOLLS, IN 46204
8. THE TRUSS SUPPLIER MUST COORDINATE WITH M.E.P. AND SPRINKLER CONTRACTORS IN (ADDITIONAL TRUSSES MAY BE REQUIRED) GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM
REGARD TO THE LOCATION AND WEIGHT OF ALL WATER SUPPLY MAINS AND SPRINKLER )
MAINS. THE TRUSSES WILL BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE WEIGHT OF THESE POINT LOADS 19. PROVIDE DOUBLE TRUSSES AROUND ALL OPENINGS GREATER THAN 24" ON ONE SIDE.
IN ADDITION TO OTHER LOADS AS SPECIFIED IN THESE DOCUMENTS. THE SPACING OF —
SUPPORTS FOR THESE LINES WILL BE AN IMPORTANT CONSIDERATION IN THE DESIGN OF 20. BEARING STUD, SHEARWALL, HOLD-DOWN, POST SIZE, AND POST CAP AND BASE DEVELOPER
THE TRUSSES FOR THE MAIN SUPPORT. SEE SUPPORT DETAILS FOR MORE INFORMATION. REQUIREMENTS BELOW PER STUD AND SHEARWALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. DEYLEN REALTY, INC.
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FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES
O INDICATES NOTE REFERENCED IN PLAN 10. WALL FRAMING SHOWN ON FRAMING PLANS ARE FOR THE UNITS BELOW THE FLOOR
FRAMING LEVEL IN QUESTION.
1. SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES (S001 SERIES), TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS (S600 SERIES), I I
AND TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS (S400 SERIES) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. 11. TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE, ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL HAVE MATCHING WEBS WITH .
THE ADJACENT TRUSSES FOR EACH IN MEP INSTALLATION.
2. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR UNIT LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS. I I I I I
12. COORDINATE ALL DUCTWORK LOCATION WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND/OR
3. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH ALL DISCIPLINES TO MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE DUCTWORK CAN PASS THROUGH TRUSS WEBS AS
AVOID CONFLICTS. THE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING ASPECTS ARE NOT IN THE REQUIRED.
SCOPE OF THESE DRAWINGS. THEREFORE, ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS AND WORK MAY NOT B L A( : K L I N E
BE INDICATED. 13. ALL DUCTS, CHASES AND PIPES SHALL BE PER MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND
SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. STAIR DETAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.
4. COORDINATE THE EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL OPENINGS WITH THE
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING CONTRACTORS 14. ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO CONCRETE, WEATHER, OR WITHIN 8" OF FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE
PRESSURE-TREATED.
5. REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY 15. HEADERS SHOWN BUT NOT SPECIFIED ARE TO BE (2) 2X8 MINIMUM. HEADER SUPPORTS PER ARCHITECT
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES. STUD AND SHEARWALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. SEE DETAILS FOR HEADER CONSTRUCTION. BLACKLINE
1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
6. FLOOR DECK SHALL CONSIST OF 3/4" LIGHTWEIGHT GYPCRETE TOPPING FOR 3/4" PLYWOOD 16. BEAMS ARE FLUSH FRAMED WITH JOISTS/TRUSSES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DETAILS, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
T&G STURD-I-FLOOR SHEATHING. SHEATHING TO BE GLUED AND NAILED TO FRAMING. OR ON PLANS AS "DB" INDICATING THAT DROPPED BEAM FRAMING IS REQUIRED. BEAM 317.803.7900
REFER TO GENERAL NOTES AND/OR DIAPHRAGM SCHEDULE FOR FASTENING SUPPORTS PER STUD AND SHEAR WALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. PROVIDE A35 CLIP EACH BLACKLINESTUDIO.NET
REQUIREMENTS. LAY SHEATHING WITH FACE GRAIN (LONG DIRECTION) PERPENDICULAR TO SIDE OF FLUSH BEAMS THAT BEAR ON DOUBLE TOP PLATES.
SUPPORTS AND STAGGER PANEL END JOINTS. ALLOW 1/8" SPACE BETWEEN PANEL EDGES _
AND ENDS. 17. METAL PLATE CONNECTED TRUSSES (MPC) SHALL BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. SUBMITTAL
INFORMATION, DESIGN CRITERIA PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES. OWNER
7. TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING TO BE OPEN WEB WOOD TRUSSES AT 24" O.C. MAX., UNO. SEE GERSHMAN PARTNERS
SCHEDULE FOR TRUSS DEPTH. 18. PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING OR DOUBLE TRUSS UNDER ALL SHEARWALLS AND BEARING 350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
WALLS. AT SHEAR WALLS PARALLEL TO FRAMING ALIGN (1) TRUSS OVER SHEARWALL gﬁ@'gjj’%{f N 46204
8. THE TRUSS SUPPLIER MUST COORDINATE WITH M.E.P. AND SPRINKLER CONTRACTORS IN (ADDITIONAL TRUSSES MAY BE REQUIRED) GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM
REGARD TO THE LOCATION AND WEIGHT OF ALL WATER SUPPLY MAINS AND SPRINKLER )
MAINS. THE TRUSSES WILL BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE WEIGHT OF THESE POINT LOADS 19. PROVIDE DOUBLE TRUSSES AROUND ALL OPENINGS GREATER THAN 24" ON ONE SIDE.
IN ADDITION TO OTHER LOADS AS SPECIFIED IN THESE DOCUMENTS. THE SPACING OF —
SUPPORTS FOR THESE LINES WILL BE AN IMPORTANT CONSIDERATION IN THE DESIGN OF 20. BEARING STUD, SHEARWALL, HOLD-DOWN, POST SIZE, AND POST CAP AND BASE DEVELOPER
THE TRUSSES FOR THE MAIN SUPPORT. SEE SUPPORT DETAILS FOR MORE INFORMATION. REQUIREMENTS BELOW PER STUD AND SHEARWALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. DEYLEN REALTY, INC.
410 S. COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE 100
9. INBEARING WALLS WITH NARROW STUD SPACING, THE SPACE BETWEEN STUDS MAY BE 21. ALL EXTERg)R V\CI)ALLCI;RAMING SI-CI;ALL BE32;6 SPF #2 AT 1 36" O-CS- UNLESg gTHERV\ggE ':)OTED- 'BN]Q';NSA;’%(')S IN 46203
LESS THAN THE REQUIRED WIDTH FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AN ELECTRICAL PANEL, ALL INTERIOR NON-LOADBEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" O.C. UNLESS NOTED e
PASSAGE OF A DUCT, ETC. WHERE THIS OCCURS, A DOUBLE STUD MAY BE ADDED TO EACH OTHERWISE. 1 H | | | | | | | | | 1 2.3 3%6 AT 16" NN \\ \\ \\ \\ X AN\ AN I
SIDE TO CREATE A SPACE UP TO 14.5" BETWEEN STUDS IN 8" O.C. WALLS, OR A SPACE UP TO 3.4 2X6 AT 24" O N N \ N\ N\
17" WIDE BETWEEN STUDS IN A 12" O.C. WALL. IF A WIDER SPACE IS REQUIRED, A HEADER 22. MASONRY WALL CONRACTOR TO PROVIDE A 16" WIDE FULLY GROUTED VERTICAL STRIP OF | N N N (2) 2X6 COLUMN] | N N N | |1 45 9XG AT 24" /4 N \ N A\ AN \\ \\ —
WILL BE NEEDED. SEE HEADER SCHEDULE. WALL AT LOCATION OF STAIR LANDING BEAMS. REFER TO DETAIL TYPICAL ‘R 2X6 AT 24" A\ \\ NS CIVIL ENGINEER
U GleﬁR TRLBS \ﬁ i “ \ Gu@ER TR@SS \ \ \ \ \ \ 5 ] 6 N GIRDER TRUSS O Q N \ . \ O O CEC INC
23. TRUSS LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE ILLUSTRATIVE ONLY. TRUSS SUPPLIER SHALL | I | I . ‘ I\, N\ X \ AN AN \\ § 530 E. OHIO STREET, SUITE G
COORDINATE FINAL TRUSS LOCATIONS AND CONFIGURATION WITH ALL MECHANICAL, = — - — - - _ _ 1 il _ _ _ B A\ X \\ N N Q B INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING (MEP) DRAWINGS. OBTAIN MEP INFORMATION AS NEEDED FOR T— — - — - - - —4 - - — — = - \ D N\ O N A N\ 317.655.7777
COMPLETE COORDINATION. KEEP ALL MECHANICAL CHASES FREE OF FRAMING. DO NOT . \\ \\ N\ N AN AN CECINC.COM
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FLOOR FRAMING PLAN NOTES

Q INDICATES NOTE REFERENCED IN PLAN

1.

SEE GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES (S001 SERIES), TYPICAL FRAMING DETAILS (S600 SERIES),
AND TYPICAL MASONRY DETAILS (S400 SERIES) FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR UNIT LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS.

ALL CONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO COORDINATE THEIR WORK WITH ALL DISCIPLINES TO
AVOID CONFLICTS. THE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING ASPECTS ARE NOT IN THE
SCOPE OF THESE DRAWINGS. THEREFORE, ALL REQUIRED MATERIALS AND WORK MAY NOT
BE INDICATED.

COORDINATE THE EXACT SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL MECHANICAL OPENINGS WITH THE
MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING CONTRACTORS

REFERENCE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN. CONTRACTOR
SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

FLOOR DECK SHALL CONSIST OF 3/4" LIGHTWEIGHT GYPCRETE TOPPING FOR 3/4" PLYWOOD
T&G STURD-I-FLOOR SHEATHING. SHEATHING TO BE GLUED AND NAILED TO FRAMING.
REFER TO GENERAL NOTES AND/OR DIAPHRAGM SCHEDULE FOR FASTENING
REQUIREMENTS. LAY SHEATHING WITH FACE GRAIN (LONG DIRECTION) PERPENDICULAR TO
SUPPORTS AND STAGGER PANEL END JOINTS. ALLOW 1/8" SPACE BETWEEN PANEL EDGES
AND ENDS.

TYPICAL FLOOR FRAMING TO BE OPEN WEB WOOD TRUSSES AT 24" O.C. MAX., UNO. SEE
SCHEDULE FOR TRUSS DEPTH.

THE TRUSS SUPPLIER MUST COORDINATE WITH M.E.P. AND SPRINKLER CONTRACTORS IN
REGARD TO THE LOCATION AND WEIGHT OF ALL WATER SUPPLY MAINS AND SPRINKLER
MAINS. THE TRUSSES WILL BE DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE WEIGHT OF THESE POINT LOADS
IN ADDITION TO OTHER LOADS AS SPECIFIED IN THESE DOCUMENTS. THE SPACING OF
SUPPORTS FOR THESE LINES WILL BE AN IMPORTANT CONSIDERATION IN THE DESIGN OF
THE TRUSSES FOR THE MAIN SUPPORT. SEE SUPPORT DETAILS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

IN BEARING WALLS WITH NARROW STUD SPACING, THE SPACE BETWEEN STUDS MAY BE
LESS THAN THE REQUIRED WIDTH FOR THE INSTALLATION OF AN ELECTRICAL PANEL,
PASSAGE OF A DUCT, ETC. WHERE THIS OCCURS, A DOUBLE STUD MAY BE ADDED TO EACH
SIDE TO CREATE A SPACE UP TO 14.5" BETWEEN STUDS IN 8" O.C. WALLS, OR A SPACE UP TO
17" WIDE BETWEEN STUDS IN A 12" O.C. WALL. IF A WIDER SPACE IS REQUIRED, A HEADER
WILL BE NEEDED. SEE HEADER SCHEDULE.

2-3 2X6 AT
3-4 2X6 AT
4-5 2X4 AT
5-R 2X4 AT

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

1 6"
24"
24"
24"

WALL FRAMING SHOWN ON FRAMING PLANS ARE FOR THE UNITS BELOW THE FLOOR
FRAMING LEVEL IN QUESTION.

TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE, ROOF AND FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL HAVE MATCHING WEBS WITH
THE ADJACENT TRUSSES FOR EACH IN MEP INSTALLATION.

COORDINATE ALL DUCTWORK LOCATION WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS AND/OR
MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR TO ENSURE DUCTWORK CAN PASS THROUGH TRUSS WEBS AS
REQUIRED.

ALL DUCTS, CHASES AND PIPES SHALL BE PER MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL AND
SPRINKLER DRAWINGS. STAIR DETAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO CONCRETE, WEATHER, OR WITHIN 8" OF FINISHED GRADE SHALL BE
PRESSURE-TREATED.

HEADERS SHOWN BUT NOT SPECIFIED ARE TO BE (2) 2X8 MINIMUM. HEADER SUPPORTS PER
STUD AND SHEARWALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. SEE DETAILS FOR HEADER CONSTRUCTION.

BEAMS ARE FLUSH FRAMED WITH JOISTS/TRUSSES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DETAILS,
OR ON PLANS AS "DB" INDICATING THAT DROPPED BEAM FRAMING IS REQUIRED. BEAM
SUPPORTS PER STUD AND SHEAR WALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW. PROVIDE A35 CLIP EACH
SIDE OF FLUSH BEAMS THAT BEAR ON DOUBLE TOP PLATES.

METAL PLATE CONNECTED TRUSSES (MPC) SHALL BE DESIGNED BY OTHERS. SUBMITTAL
INFORMATION, DESIGN CRITERIA PER GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES.

PROVIDE FULL HEIGHT BLOCKING OR DOUBLE TRUSS UNDER ALL SHEARWALLS AND BEARING
WALLS. AT SHEAR WALLS PARALLEL TO FRAMING ALIGN (1) TRUSS OVER SHEARWALL
(ADDITIONAL TRUSSES MAY BE REQUIRED)

PROVIDE DOUBLE TRUSSES AROUND ALL OPENINGS GREATER THAN 24" ON ONE SIDE.

BEARING STUD, SHEARWALL, HOLD-DOWN, POST SIZE, AND POST CAP AND BASE
REQUIREMENTS BELOW PER STUD AND SHEARWALL PLAN ON FLOOR BELOW.

ALL EXTERIOR WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2x6 SPF #2 AT 16" O.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ALL INTERIOR NON-LOADBEARING WALLS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS AT 24" O.C. UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

MASONRY WALL CONRACTOR TO PROVIDE A 16" WIDE FULLY GROUTED VERTICAL STRIP OF
WALL AT LOCATION OF STAIR LANDING BEAMS. REFER TO DETAIL

TRUSS LOCATIONS SHOWN ON PLANS ARE ILLUSTRATIVE ONLY. TRUSS SUPPLIER SHALL
COORDINATE FINAL TRUSS LOCATIONS AND CONFIGURATION WITH ALL MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING (MEP) DRAWINGS. OBTAIN MEP INFORMATION AS NEEDED FOR
COMPLETE COORDINATION. KEEP ALL MECHANICAL CHASES FREE OF FRAMING. DO NOT
LOCATE JOISTS OR TRUSSES AT PARALLEL PLUMBING WALLS OR TOILET DRAINS.

WALLS DENOTED AS PLUMBING WALLS SHALL BE 2X6 CONSTRUCTION. PLUMBING WALL
SHALL CONTINUE TO THE NEXT INTERSECTING WALLS OF THE UNIT.
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SIGNAGE TYPE SCHEDULE
SIGN VISUAL INT'L SYMBOL OF B L ﬁ C K L I N E
IDENTIFICATION SIGN TYPE LOCATION CODE REFERENCE CHARACTERS TACTILE | BRAILLE | PICTOGRAM ACCESSIBILITY PLACEMENT COMMENTS
A TOILET ROOM ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOMS IBC 2902.4 & 1110 YES YES YES YES YES
B ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE ENTRANCES WHERE NOT ALL ARE ACCESSIBLE IBC 1110.1 YES NO NO NO YES BUILDING ENTRANCES
C ACCESSIBLE PARKING ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS IBC 1110.1 & ICC A117.1 502.7 YES NO NO NO YES POST OR BUILDING-MOUNTED CENTERED ON PARKING SPACE, 5'-0" TO BOTTOM OF SIGN ARCHITECT
D AREA OF REFUGE AREAS OF REFUGE & EXTERIOR AREAS FOR EVACUATION ASSISTANCE IBC 1007.9 & 1007.10 YES NO NO NO YES OUTSIDE AREAS OF REFUGE; DIRECTIONAL SIGN AT NON-ACCESSIBLE EXITS BLACKLINE
E ACCESSIBLE PARKING PAVEMENT MARKING ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS NA YES NO NO NO YES CENTERED ON PARKING STALL, ALIGNED WITH FRONT NOT REQUIRED BY CODE 1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
F IN CASE OF FIRE ELEVATORS IBC 3002.3 YES NO NO YES NO ABOVE EACH ELEVATOR CALL BUTTON NOT USED AT ENTRY LEVEL & ELEVATORS PART OF AN ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS OR USED FOR SELF-EVACUATION INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
G STAIR IDENTIFICATION INSIDE STAIR ENCLOSURE AT EACH STAIR LANDING IBC 1022.9 YES YES YES NO NO VISIBLE WHEN DOCR IS OPEN OR CLOSED 317.803.7900
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N UNLOCKED DOOR MAIN ENTRY DOORS WITH LOCKS IBC 1008.1.9.3 YES NO NO NO NO DOOR FRAME ABOVE DOOR ALLOWED AT MAIN DOORS OF GROUP A WITH A MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD OF 300 AND GROUP B, F, M & S 317.599.4800
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CODE SUMMARY CONTINUED

CODE PROVISION

CODE REFERENCE

REQUIREMENT(S)

CODE SUMMARY

MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING - APARTMENT AREA:
Stairways
Other egress components

MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING - COMMERCIAL AREA:

Other egress components

Encroachment

Section 1005

Section 1005.3.1 Exception
Section 1005.3.2 Exception
Section 1005.3.2 Exception

Section 1005.7.1

0.2 x 53 (per stair) = 10.6 inches with sprinkler system.
0.15 x 53 = 7.95 inches with sprinkler system.

0.15 x 53 = 7.95 inches with sprinkler system.

Doors in any position shall not reduce the required exit width by more than one-half.
Doors shall not project more than 7” when fully open into the required exit width.

CODE PROVISION

CODE REFERENCE

REQUIREMENT(S)

APPLICABLE CODES:

2014 Indiana Building Code (2012 IBC)

All work shall be performed in accordance with the current 2014 Indiana Building Code, as well as those listed below:

ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF EGRESS:

Section 1007

REQUIREMENTS:

Elevators Section 1007.2.1 Elevators are only required where an accessible floor is (4) four or more stories above the exit discharge.

Stairways Section 1007.3, Exception #1 The clear width of 48” between handrails is not required in buildings equipped with a sprinkler system.

Areas of refuge Section 1007.3, Exception #7 Avreas of refuge are not required in Group R-2 occupancies.
DOORS: Section 1008.1 REQUIREMENTS:

Door size Section 1008.1.1 Door openings shall provide a clear width of 32 min. Height of door openings not less than 80 inches.

Door swing Section 1008.1.2 Egress doors shall be swinging type and shall swing in the direction of travel when the occupant load is 50 or more of the area being served.
STAIRWAYS: Section 1009 REQUIREMENTS:

Stairway width Section 1009.1 Shall be determined as specified in Section 1005.1, but shall not be less than 44 inches.

Headroom Section 1009.2 Minimum clearance of 80 inches measure vertically from a line connecting the edge of the nosings

Treads and risers
Stairway landings

Section 1009.4.2
Section 1009.5

Stair riser heights shall be 7 inches maximum and 4 inches minimum.
The width of landings shall not be less than the width of stairways they serve. Doors opening onto a landing shall not reduce the landing to less than one half the required width.

e 2009ICC A-117.1 Accessibility Standard
e 2010 Indiana Energy Conservation Code (2007 ASHRAE 90.1)
e 2009 Indiana Electrical Code (2008 NFPA 70)
e 2014 Indiana Mechanical Code (2012 IMC, 1st Printing)
e 2014 Indiana Fuel Gas Code (2012 IFGC, 2nd Printing)
e 2012 Indiana Plumbing Code (2006 IPC)
CON(;TRUCTION TYPE: Table 503 Type V-A Above Podium Structure 1st Floor and Higher
roup R-2 Apartments - -
X . Type I-A Podium Structure Basement, 1st Floor, Mezzanine
Group S-2 Private Vehicular Garage Tooo LA 1t I
Group A-2,Bor M Ype st Floor
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: Section 310.4 Residential, Group R-2 — Apartment housing w/ 182 dwelling units. Above Podium Structure: 2nd Floor and Higher

*(occupancies A-2, B or M: specific fenant/occupancy
to be determined)

Section 311.3
Section 303.3
Section 304.1
Section 309.1

Residential, Group R-2 — Apartment housing w/ 24 dwelling units. Podium Structure: Basement, 1st Floor, Mezzanine
Low-Hazard Storage, Group S-2 — vehicular garage
Assembly, Group A-2*

Business, Group B*

Mercantile, Group M*

STAIRWAY TO ROOF:

Section 1009.13

In buildings of four or more stories above grade plane, one stairway shall extend to the roof surface. In buildings without an occupied roof, access to
the roof from the top story shall be provided by an alternating tread device.

ENCLOSED PARKING GARAGES:

Section 406.6.2
Section 406.6.3

Mechanical ventilation provided.
Enclosed parking garage equipped with automatic sprinkler system in accordance with section 903.2.10.

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL:

Section 1014.3

R-2: Shall not exceed 125" with sprinkler system
S-2: Shall not exceed 100" with sprinkler system

EXITS:
-Occupancy Group R

-Occupancy Group S
-Occupancy Groups A, B, or M

Section 1015
Table 1015.1

Table 1015.1
Table 1015.1

MIN. NUMBER REQUIRED:
(2) when occupant load is >10
Exception #1 — Group R-2 Occupancies one means of egress is permitted from the individual dwelling unit with @ max. occupant load of 20
(2) when occupant load is >29
(2) when occupant load is >49

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE:
- Occupancy Groups R

- Occupancy Group B
- Occupancy Group S-2

Section 1016
Table 1016.1

MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE

250" with sprinkler system

Refer to Life Safety Plans for maximun exit travel distances.
300" with sprinkler system

400" with sprinkler system

AREA MODIFICATIONS:
Tabular area for I-A/S-2
Tabular area for I-A/A-2, B, M
Tabular area for V-A/R-2 (most restrictive)

Frontage Increase:

Sprinkler Increase

Allowable Area:

Section 506

Table 503 & Section 406

Section 506.2

Section 506.4

Section 506.1

FLOOR AREA CALCULATION SUMMARY:

Unlimited

Unlimited

12,000 S.F. per story
FRONTAGE INCREASE - AREA A

FRONTAGE INCREASE - AREA B FRONTAGE INCREASE - AREA C

"If" = (FRNTG./PERI.- 0.25) x PUB. WAY WIDTH/30 "If" = (FRNTG./PERI.- 0.25) x PUB. WAY WIDTH/30 "If" = (FRNTG./PERI.- 0.25) x PUB. WAY WIDTH/30

"If'= (624/724 - 0.25) x 29.8/30 = 0.61 "If'= (419/591 - 0.25) x 30/30 = 0.46 "f'= (379/612 - 0.25) x 29.6/30 = 0.36
SPRINKLER INCREASE SPRINKLER INCREASE SPRINKLER INCREASE

Illsll = o Illsll = o Illsll = o

ALLOWABLE AREA = ((12,000+(12,000 x If) + (12,000 x Is)) ~ ALLOWABLE AREA = ((12,000+(12,000 x If) + {12,000 x Is))  ALLOWABLE AREA = ((12,000+(12,000 x If} + (12,000 x Is))
A =(12,000+(12,000 x .61) + (12,000 x 0)) A =(12,000+(12,000 x .46) + (12,000 x 0)) A =(12,000+(12,000 x .34) + (12,000 x 0))

- Occupancy Group A 250" with sprinkler system
CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING: Section 1018 REQUIRED: PROVIDED:
-Occupancy Group R Table 1018.1 0.5 hour with sprinkler system 1 hour
CORRIDOR WIDTH: Table 1018.2 REQUIRED: PROVIDED:

Required width shall not be less than 44 inches 58 inches clear throughout main corridors

CORRIDOR DEAD ENDS:
-Occupancy Groups R-2

Section 1018.4

LIMITATION:

20 feet maximum

NUMBER OF EXITS: Section 1021 REQUIREMENT: PROVIDED:
Exits from stories Section 1021.2 Two (2) exits are required Four (4) exits are provided per resident floor
EXIT ENCLOSURES: Section 1022 REQUIRED: PROVIDED:
-Construction Section 1022.1 2 hour fire barrier 2 hours - 8" cast-in-place concrete or 8" CMU wall construction
-Termination Section 1022.2 Shall terminate at an exit discharge or a public way. Stair enclosure 3 terminates at an Exit Passageway; all others terminate at an exit discharge.

-Penetrations

Section 1022.4

Penetrations info and openings through an exit enclosure are prohibited except for required exit doors, equipment and ductwork necessary for independent ventilation or pressurization, sprinkler
piping, standpipes, electrical raceway serving the exit enclosure and terminating at a steel box not exceeding 16 square inches. Such penetrations shall be protected in accordance with Section 713.

ACCESSIBILITY: Section 1103 REQUIREMENTS:

- Scoping Requirements Section 1103.1 Sites, buildings, structures, facilities, elements and spaces shall be accessible to persons with physical disabilities.
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES: Section 1105 REQUIREMENT:

-Public Entrances Section 1105.1 At least 60% of all public entrances shall be accessible.
DWELLING AND SLEEPING UNITS: Section 1107 DWELLING UNIT TYPES:

-Group R-2 Apartment

Section 1107.6.2.1 -
Indiana Amendment

-Type B units provided throughout

VENTILATION:
-Natural ventilation
Ventilation area

Section 1203
Section 1203.4
Section 1203.4.1

REQUIREMENT:
Natural ventilation shall be provided when mechanical ventilation is not provided.
The openable area of the openings shall no less than 4% of the floor area being ventilated.

LIGHTING: Section 1205 REQUIREMENT:

- General Section 1205.1 Every space intended for occupancy shall be provided with natural or artificial light.

- Natural light Section 1205.2 The min. net glazed area shall not be less than 8% of the floor area of the room served.
WINDOWS: REQUIREMENT:

- Emergency Egress

Section 1021.2.3

Individual single-story or multiple-story dwelling units shall be permitted to have a single exit within and from the dwelling unit provided that all the following criteria are met:
1. The dwelling unit complies with Section 1015.1 as a space with one means of egress.
2. Either the exit from the dwelling unit discharges directly to the exterior at the level of exit discharge, or the exit access outside the dwelling unit's entrance door provides access to not less
than two approved independent exits.

ELEVATORS:
- Elevator Car Size

Section 3001
Section 3002.4

REQUIREMENT:
Elevator car shall accommodate an ambulance stretcher in buildings four or more stories in height above the grade plane.

ELEVATOR HOISTWAY VENTING:
- Vents Required

Section 3004
Section 3004.1

REQUIREMENT:
Vents are required if hoistway penetrates more than (3) three stories.
A variance will be obtained to not provide a means of venting smoke and hot gases from dll three elevator hoistways. IBC 2015 has removed this requirement.

A =19,289 S.F. per floor A =17,497 S.F. per floor A =16,363 S.F. per floor
ACTUAL AREAS: PER DESIGN FLOOR GROUP R-2 (APTS) *inclusive of any roof covered balconies GROUP A-2/B/M GROUP S-2 (GARAGE)
Level 5 16,583 SF/13,323 SF/14,958 (DIVIDED BY TWO FIREWALLS) N/A N/A
Level 4 16,583 SF/13,323 SF/ 14,958 (DIVIDED BY TWO FIREWALLS) N/A N/A
Level 3 16,583 SF/13,605 SF/14,958 (DIVIDED BY TWO FIREWALLS) N/A N/A
Level 2 13,550 SF/14,009 SF/14,568 (DIVIDED BY TWO FIREWALLS) 4,693 SF Amenity + 3,522 SF Amenity Roof Deck N/A
Level 1 Mezz 17,224 SF N/A 27,199 SF
Level 1 13,255 SF 2,694 SF Incidenal uses + 11,760 SF Future Retail 30,310 SF
Basement N/A N/A 26,378 SF
TOTAL GSF 195,373 SF 22,669 SF 83,887 SF
BUILDING HEIGHT: LIMITATIONS: PROVIDED:
Tabular Height (in stories) for V-A/R-2: Table 503 3 stories
Height modifications Section 504.2 + 1 story w/ NFPA 13R sprinkler
Allowable height Section 504.2 60 feet max. or 4 stories 44 feet high Type VA (4 stories) above 22 feet high Type IA podium
Section 510.4 Height limit begins @ floor abv. parking Parking height varies between -2' - 0" and 21' - 0"
Height of Podium Section 510.2 1 story above grade plane 2 stories above grade plane. A variance will be obtained to provide 2 stories above grade.
MIXED USE AND OCCUPANCY: Section 508 REQUIRED: PROVIDED:
Separation between Group R and S-2 Table 508.4 2 2
Separation between Group R and A-2, B, or M 2 2
Separation between Group A-2, B, or M and S-2 1 1
FIRE-RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR ELEMENTS REQUIRED RATING: PROVIDED:
CONSTRUCTION TYPE VA:
Structural frame Table 601 Thour e 1 hour
Exterior bearing walls Table 601 & 602 Thour e 1 hour
Interior bearing waills Table 601 Thour o 1 hour
Exterior nonbearing walls Table 602 OhOUr o 0 hour
Fire sepearation distance less than 5 feet Section 705.5 Thour e 1 hour rated for exposure fo fire from both sides
Interior nonbearing walls Table 601 Ohour o 1 hour
Floor construction Table 601 ThOUr o 1 hour
Roof Construction Table 601 ThOUr o 1 hour
FIRE-RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR ELEMENTS
CONSTRUCTION TYPE IA:
Structural frame Table 601 3hour 3 hour
Exterior bearing walls Table 601 3hour 3 hour
Interior bearing waills Table 601 Bhour o 3 hour
Exterior nonbearing walls Table 602 & Section 705.5 Thour e 1 hour
Interior nonbearing walls Table 601 Ohour o 2 hour
Floor construction Table 601 2hour 3 hour
Roof Construction Table 601 T.5h0Ur o 3 hour
EXTERIOR WALLS: Section 705 REQUIRED RATING: PROVIDED
Type V-A/R-2 Bearing Table 601 1 hour 1 hour rated for exposure to fire from inside.
Type I-A/S-2 Bearing Table 601 3 hour 3 hour - 8" Poured Concrete/8" CMU
Both Types/S-2, R Nonbearing FSD > 30 feet Table 602 0 1 hour rated for exposure to fire from inside.
OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR WALLS: Table 705.8 Opening Protection = Unprotected, Unsprinklered
Fire Separation Distance - refer to Life Safety Plans Allowable opening area = No Limit
Fire Separation for SE facade (5' - 9.99') Allowable opening area = 10% Actual opening area = 19.7% SEE VARIANCE
Openings only occur on floors 3 - 5 (unit locations)
FIRE WALLS: Section 706

Section 706.5, Exception 3

REQUIRED RATING: PROVIDED:

2 hours for V-A/R-2 2 hour
Fire Wall is permitted to terminate at the interior surface of noncombustible exterior sheathing where the building on each side of the fire walll is protected by an automatic sprinkler system installed
in accordance with Section 903.

FIRE BARRIERS:
-Shaft Enclosures

Section 707
Section 707.3.1 & 713.4
Section 707.3.9

REQUIRED RATING: ‘ PROVIDED:

2 hours connecting 4 or more stories 2 hour

-Contfinuity Section 707.5 Top of floor slab/subfloor to underside of floor deck or roof sheathing above and shall be securely attached.
FIRE PARTITIONS: Section 708 REQUIRED RATING: PROVIDED:

- Walls separating dwelling units Section 420.2 1 hour 1 hour

- Corridor walls Section 1018.1 .5 hour 1 hour
HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES: REQUIRED RATING: PROVIDED:

- Podium construction lid Section 510.2 3 hour 3 hour

- Floor assembly separating dwelling units Section 711.3 1 hour 1 hour
CONCEALED SPACES: Section 718 LOCATIONS:

-Draft-stopping at floor trusses
-Draft-stopping at roof trusses

Section 718.3
Section 718.4

Draft-stopping shall be installed above and in line with every dwelling unit separation walls.
Draft-stopping shall be installed and in line with dwelling unit separation walls that do not otherwise extend to the roof sheathing.

REQUIRED FIRE PROTECTION:
-By Occupancy Group

Section 903.2.1

Section 903.2.7
Section 903.2.8
Section 903.2.10

EXTENT OF FIRE PROTECTION: PROVIDED: THROUGHOUT
Group A-2:  throughout
Group B: no requirement
Group M: throughout
Group R: throughout each fire area

Group S-2:  throughout

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM STANDARDS:
NFPA 13 SPRINKLER SYSTEM System

NFPA 13R Sprinkler system

Section 903.3
Section 903.3.1.1

Section 903.3.1.2

Enclosed parking garages, potential A-2, B, or M occupancies, residential units located in Podium Structure.

Permitted in buildings up o and including four stories in height.
Provided at exterior balconies, decks, and ground floor patios w/ roof or deck above.

STANDPIPE SYSTEMS:
Where required
Type of standpipe
Location standpipe hose connections

Section 905
Section 905.3.1

Exception #1
Section 905.4

REQUIREMENTS:

Class | Standpipes required based upon highest floor level located more than 30 feet above the lowest level of fire department vehicle access.
System is permitted to be a manual-wet system with pressure supplied by fire department pumper.

Locate standpipe in every required stairway at the intermediate floor level landing.

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:
- Occupancy Groups R-2
- Size and distribution for light hazard occupancy

Section 906.1
Table 906.3(1)

REQUIRED
Portable fire extinguishers shall be installed.
Max. floor area per extinguisher is 11,250sf
Max. travel distance to extinguisher is 75ft.

MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM:
-Groups R-2

Section 907.2.9

REQUIREMENTS:
Manual fire alarm boxes are NOT required if:
Building is equipped w/ an automatic sprinkler system and the occupant notification devices will activate upon sprinkler water flow.

SMOKE DETECTION SYSTEMS:
-Group R-2

Section 907.2.11.2

REQUIREMENTS:
In each sleeping room.
Outside each sleeping area in the immediate area of the bedrooms.
On each story within a dwelling unit.

OCCUPANT LOAD SUMMARY:
For each type of space by floor
5th Floor

Apartment floor area
4™ Floor
Apartment floor area
3 Floor
Apartment floor area
2 Floor
Apartment floor area
Residential Amenity Space
Combined Fitness Areas
Roof Amenity Space
1st Floor Mezzanine
Apartment floor area
Parking garage floor area
1% Floor
Apartment floor area
Residential Leasing/Lobby
Parking garage floor area
Future commercial tenant floor area
(A-2 most restrictive - unconc. tables and chairs)
Basement
Parking garage floor area

Section 1004
Table 1004.1.1

200 gross
200 gross
200 gross
200 gross
15 net
50 gross
15 net

200 gross
200 gross

200 gross

100 gross

200 gross
15 net

200 gross

Calculated Occupant Load:
Floor SF/Area Allowance

44,864 SF / 200 = 224
44,864 SF / 200 = 224
45,146 SF / 200 = 226
36,317 SF / 200 = 182
2,680 SF/ 15=179
2,006 SF / 50 = 41
3,5225F / 15=235

19,272 SF / 200 = 97
27,533 SF / 200=138

16,010 SF / 200 = 80
2,918 SF /100 =30
30,776 SF / 200 = 154
11,760 SF /15 =784
27,098 SF / 200 = 136

2,730 Total (1,518 Residential, 428 Parking Garage, 784 Commercial)
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ARCHITECT

BLACKLINE

1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
317.803.7900

BLACKLINESTUDIO.NET

OWNER

GERSHMAN PARTNERS

350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
317.599.4800
GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM

DEVELOPER

DEYLEN REALTY, INC.

410 S. COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE 100
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
317.638.2000

DEYLEN.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER

CEC, INC

530 E. OHIO STREET, SUITE G
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
317.655.7777

CECINC.COM

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

LANDSTORY

1509 N. ALABAMA STREET
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
317.951.0000
LANDSTORYLA.COM

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

CE SOLUTIONS

8770 NORTH ST., STE. 100
FISHERS, IN 46038
317.818.1912
CESOLUTIONSINC.COM

MECH/PLUMB ENGINEER

R.T. MOORE

6340 LA PAS TRAIL
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268
317.298.2729
RTMOORE.COM

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

COMPLETE ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
5345 LEXINGTON AVE.

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46219

317.782.1606
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND I|||I N

SYMBOL/LINETYPE DESCRIPTION

IR ONANEN 0 TANDOONW 10 TUMONIND 0 W 7 - HOUR FIRE PARTITION BLACKLINE

WA O WHNAAA 10 OWWWNK 0 ONNSWA WA v - HoUR FRE BARRER

ARCHITECT
I 00 O A M- 2R PR sarkier BLACKLINE

1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
00 O 2. AR wau S176037500

BLACKLINESTUDIO.NET

WAL O NN 00 WUNNMD 0 owo Ty HoRzONTAL ASSEMBLY,

(REF: LS SECTIONS FOR RATING)

F.E.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET OWNER

GERSHMAN PARTNERS
350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

317.599.4800
GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM

1 - HOUR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY OF

OPEN-WEB WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES PER
1 - HOUR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY OF UL DESIGN No. P531

OPEN-WEB WOOD ROOF TRUSSES PER

1 - HOUR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY OF —
OPEN-WEB WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES PER DEVELOPER

3 - HOUR POST-TENSION CONCRETE SLAB. CONCRETE SLAB. RATING

UL DESIGN No. P531 1 - HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY OF UL DESIGN No. P531 DEYLEN REALTY, INC.
’ OPEN-WEB WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES PER 410 S. COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE 100
UL DESIGN No. 1528 TYPICAL WOOD FRAMED DEMISING INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
. " 1 - HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY OF TYPICAL WOOD ERAMED DEMISING WALL UL DESIGN No. U379 317.638.2000
2-HR RATED 8" CMU STAIR ENCLOSURE SLPED';S\,/&B ,Y,V 5 8'238“ OOR TRUSSES PER WD FRAMED DEMSING DEYLEN.COM
O.
i T . —
: i & [ I B — _ il CIVIL ENGINEER
- - H o Z - ~ LOWER ROOF BRG. e; % — I ' === e = & ‘ e § LOWER ROOF BRG. CEC, INC
= = H 1 " —— ot 1 n 530 E. OHIO STREET, SUITE G
. 63'-03/4 g 1€ [ ] 16 63'-03/4 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
2-HR RATED ELEVATOR SHAFT, ] 5TH FLOOR T/0 e U541 [ | | il Emi 0563 5TH FLOOR T/0 > 3176557777
O WAL i - susroor g % | HiH ORI M ~ SUBFLOOR S ‘
N 53'-115/8" =z [T 1 53'-115/8" (@)
h H < . 1| T | -]
J I = 1E | 4 —
! 4TH FLOOR T/0 § uaail | [ | | il 4TH FLOOR T/0 % LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
B - | B B ~ SUBFLOOR 4 Z , \ 0 A D B  SUBFLOOR Z LANDSTORY
| SRR | | - limils; EREEA A
i I a » 1E|[ ] = 317.951.0000
/ . 3RD FLOOR T/0 & ' us4ll - . : 3RD FLOOR T/0 W LANDSTORYLA.COM
Tl f mll — — —— — — — SUBFLOOR g = / \ = L A L ~ SUBFLOOR >
4 [ | | 1 " D ! ) | 1 n
i — 32'-77/8 > | % o [ = | } : \ 32'-77/8
1 1 z ; i |
1 z . | - ) AR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
i N 2 U240 : Uz41x. CE SOLUTIONS
- T | H\I : 111111 - 7 J/O P°2|IUM" !; E . — — T/O P°D|IUM" N 8770 NORTH ST., STE. 100
. . 22'-0 =} 22'-0 FISHERS, IN 46038
2-HR RATED ELEVATOR SHAFT, B ELEV. 1 - STAIR 18 N § c'7> (32]E§§ESTI]C(§I]\IZSINCCOM
8" THICK CONCRETE WALLS - | \ = Z
I n S o
f R ; g Z - - | S)
- g B gATTSg chc,i\sl,TuTEi'\:,sE'S I';CCS\';fERETQEZSQL'?B]' = RETAIL TENANT 4 RETAIL TENANT 3 || WATER ROOM|| RETAIL TENANT 2 b T < e
I | <1 2 - | b ==l = COURTYARD LOBBY | RETAIL TENANT 1 w MECH/PLUMB ENGINEER
! 'III R S _ _| : _ - - > R.T. MOORE
% :_' = % | :—[ . b, _‘ L | 1 FINISH FLOOR A = 6340 LA PAS TRAIL
- H N s FINISH FLOOR D o} - A i | I s / . 11" | - . _ — ﬂ H ‘H—H—.— — = = . INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268
- ! =i . -4 G - (= N T T IO T I [ — T—lk 0 — 317.298.2729
3 - HOUR POST-TENSION CONCRETE SLAB. FINISH FLOOR C RTMOORE.COM
' ! RATING COMPLIES PER IBC TABLE 722.2.1.1. Sy
B B - 5 L B " T/O BASEMENT SLAB @ —_—
-11'- 6" ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
T/O BASEMENT SLAB COMPLETE ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
16" 5345 LEXINGTON AVE.
- INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46219
BUILDING SECTION - LIFE SAFETY 317.782.1606
]/]6" = 'II_OII o
CERTIFICATION:
1 - HOUR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY OF ?}::)LI_)INOG SECTION - LIFE SAFETY /7
OPEN-WEB WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES PER TYPICAL WOOD FRAMED DEMISE WALL UL TYPICAL WOOD FRAMED DEMISING WALL 1 - HOUR ROOF/CEILNG ASSEMBLY OF 2-HR WOOD FRAMED 4-STORY TALL FIRE N i
UL DESIGN No. P531 DESIGN No. U379 PER UL DESIGN No. U379 OPEN-WEB WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES PER Nl - %I\RTEN
2-HR RATED ELEVATOR SHAFT, 1 - HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY OF 2-HR RATED ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY 1 - HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY OF UL DESIGN No. PS31 S § eBST EREO -
8" CMU WALLS ABOVE PODIUM OPEN-WEB WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES PER UL L577 OPEN-WEB WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES PER =% No -
UL DESIGN No. 1528 UL DESIGN No. L528 - 'AR19900111° =
= STATEOF ¢ =
[ N R
I.OWER ROOF s 15— —— \~ — — = e e — - o S — _— — —— —T /// “o /VD”\“ °° N
— - - - i = ——=|- - > — : e ———— LOWER ROOF BRG. L Apr S
H NN NI -i llllllllllllllllllllllllll AN/ SENNENNNN I INNERENEE T 64' - 7 ] /2“ —— - W R— N S— W — W — W S— T S— W W— W —— Z'._—_-_.—'_-_—_-___-_' - - e - W — O — W S— W — 1 —_— 4@0 TEG \\
N oB | OE 1A. FW 7] ' “harw | " bH| | N 2¢ 63'-03/4" ””T” e
5TH FLOOR T/0 S usoslf ool GErG - U1 i 0523 5TH FLOOR T/0
2-HR RATED ROOF/CE'L'NEAS,SEMBLY D - _— —SUBFLO—OR !'NJHH —:UH 5 3 [ . . X - SUBFLOOR ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS CONSIDERED TO BE BOTH
UL L577 53'-11 5/8ll E—— : 53'-11 5/8" CONFS\DENT\ASANDCPSOPR\ETARYO\NTECLLECTU?AT FROPERTY OF BACKINE STUDIO
0B | Ml oE 1A.FW ‘l : "hamw | '« pr] | | ] 2¢ DNALTHORSED USE OF THERE BOCUNENTS s T FERMITED,
4TH FLOOR T/O us08lf  j==lll U410 17 | 1 - uae a2y | § |} U422 4TH FLOOR T/O o 2021 ACKNE ST
o 2 _ SUBFLOOR | = I | - ) | _ SUBFLOOR
2-HR RATED 8" CMU STAIR ENCLOSURE 43'-33/4 . ! |1 43'-33/4
0B STAIR 4 OF 1AFW | —[ T NAFW | OH| | | & 2¢ DRAWN: CHECKED:
3RD FLOOR T/0O U308/ ST- 40— U310 u317) || ] ' VL . [a21] | |- s U322 3RD FLOOR T/0 ERM SBP
- B i . _SUBFLOOR " H ‘ I ; B . B _ SUBFLOOR
32'-77/8 . 32'-77/8
0B | |' OF BR 1B | 1B | 1B 1 1AW ‘ B : T 1AW | . pH] | [ ]| 2D ! REVISION PATE
u2oshl A w20 L 211 u212) . U214 L w27 (¢ - w219 | | H |t U222 2 Addendum #3 4/21/23
I — | 1/0 PODIUM [ il ' ) " | : I BE B L T al | - _T/0 PODIUM
22'-0" T BEE HEEE HEEE mESE EEi: _ NEE_maEE_EEEE LTI 20"
| \ orl7— | W oc | {H | H [ | 26 ' | ‘ =
20 =0 | | s BT 71N VIR g Ul1é MN 1 | Ui
- B B IL | B _ HET/O MEZZANINE SLAB 1= ' \ T/O MEZZANINE SLAB
2-HR RATED POURED CONCRETE STAIR gkl 1 91 _ 4“ 3 5 el - = T t T I f W ' 1 9[ 3 4[[
ENCLOSURE ‘ IRASHH UNITOG | /UNIT 1 7 1 UNITTH UNIT 2F = Al : — IPASSAGEWAY UNIT 1M —
Tl ‘ BB b S BEbe 10 M= ulol] | ut02l / f{  [U103 . U104 ‘ { ‘ é | /‘H
> : : | — FINISH FLOOR A T il — - i / 5 | - U105
- n N B B B o" e i s i s B HHM“MW | = JlE L° - : 5 | o FINISH FLQOR E
T f : . 4 \ _2[_0[[
: 1 3 ] = 5 F
2-HR RATED 8" CMU STAIR ENCLOSURE 3 - HOUR POST-TENSION

2-HR RATED ELEVATOR SHAFT, T 3 - HOUR POST-TENSION CONCRETE SLAB. 2-HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE
8" THICK CONCRETE WALL RATING COMPLES PER [BC TABLE 722.2.1.1. RATING COMPLIES PER IBC TABLE 722.2.1.1. ATED EXIT ENCLOSURE ;%MZPL]IE]S bER IBC TABLE
2-HR RATED 8" CONCRETE WALL STAIR TYPICAL STEEL FRAMED UNIT DEMISING e
ENCLOSURE WALL PER UL DESIGN No. U379
BUILDING SECTION - LIFE SAFETY
1/16"=1-0" BUILDING SECTION - LIFE SAFETY

]/]6" = '||_0||

TYPICAL WOOD FRAMED DEMISING WALL
UL DESIGN No. U379

1 - HOUR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY OF 1 - HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY OF

1 - HOUR FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY OF 1 - HOUR ROOF/CEILING ASSEMBLY OF 2-HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE CEILNG OPEN-WEB WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES PER / OPEN-WEB WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES PER

OPEN-WEB WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES PER

UL DESIGN No. 528\

L |

OPEN-WEB WOOD FLOOR TRUSSES PER ASSEMBLY PER UL DESIGN No. L577 UL DESIGN No. P531 UL DESIGN No. 1528
UL DESIGN No. P531

|

! . . | | = o — : - _ LOWER ROOF BRG.

63'-03/4"
LAl
= . i

5TH FLOOR T/0O
um

SUBFLOOR
. . LN .

53'-115/8"
TR I

4TH FLOOR T/O

I
T T
: L1/ ot
I
MY
I
T 1

‘"”H" B[ 1111
3

3RD FLOOR T/0
~ SUBFLOOR
32'-77/8"

TYPE VA CONSTRUCTION
GROUP R-2

-
L)
.-

==
T

e ﬁ ho
i _T/O PODIUM

j WJT llllll I“ = ............................ T T 1 N1 11 |\ - 221 0"

/)

3 - HOUR POST-TENSION
CONCRETE SLAB. RATING
COMPLIES PER IBC TABLE 722.2.1.1——= — | -

— — RETAIL ke
— — S W TENANT | T/0 MEZZANINE SLAB

[ T s e e R e = 2 ' = % — || 9. 4"
7124

< B | |
- _ | ] N E f 1] L] ~ FINISH FLOOR A

e T— | Oll

H

H L U104

TYPE IA CONSTRUCTION

———2-HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE,
@ ] 8" CMU WALLS ABOVE

( PODIUM _T/O BASEMENT SLAB
_'I 'I LI 6“

/
|
|
|
——
=l

TYPICAL STEEL FRAMED 1-HR CORRIDOR \ - T
WALL PER UL DESIGN No. U379—" — =/

2-HR RATED OCCUPANCY SEPARATION, 3 - HR STEEL FRAMED AND 2-HR RATED GARAGE, 2-HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE, 8"

8" CMU WALL CONCRETE FLOOR ASSEMBLY 12" POURED CONCRETE WALL THICK CONCRETE WALLS 3 - HOUR POST-TENSION CONCRETE
PER UL DESIGN No. D782 SLAB. RATING COMPLIES PER IBC
TABLE 722.2.1.1.

¢ @€ ¢ e

LIFE SAFETY BUILDING SECTIONS

921 VIRGINIA AVENUE
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203

LINK -

LINK

100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS
4/4/23

BUILDING SECTION - LIFE SAFETY G 1 02
1/16"=1'-0"




inia Ave_R23 - HAW local.rvt

9

C:\Users\hwilson\Documents\_Revit Local\White Castle\921 Vir

4/21/2023 6:01:18 PM

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND =|||I N

SYMBOL/IINETYPE DESCRIPTION

AN 0 TONNNAN 0 CAMONNAD 10 OO M TN - Howr fiRe pARTITION BLACKLINE

W O WHNAAA 10 OWWWND 0 DUNSWA WA - HouR FRE BARRER

ARCHITECT
I 00 O A M- 2R PR sarkier BLACKLINE

1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
00 O 0 2. AR wau a0

BLACKLINESTUDIO.NET

WAL O NN 00 WONOMD oo Iy HORzONTAL ASSEMBLY,

(REF: LS SECTIONS FOR RATING)

F.E.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET OWNER

GERSHMAN PARTNERS
350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

317.599.4800
GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM
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GERSHMAN PARTNERS

350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
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317.599.4800
GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM
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FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

Schedule of Fire-Resistance Ratings for Building Elements
Construction | Occupancy Fire Rating in UL Design | Minimun Dimension or Thickness

Assembly Type Group Hours Construction Assembly Materials Detail No. | per 2014 IBC —
Podium - Basement up to 2nd Level Floor Type A | A B.M,S-2 DEVELOPER
Building Concrete Columns DEYLEN REALTY, INC
3 24" sq. Steel Reinforced Concrete nia 12 inches per Table 722.2.4 / :
410 S. COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE 100
2nd Floor - Horizontal Floor/Ceiling Assembly ) : . INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
3 14.5" thick Post-Tensioned Concrete n/a 6.2 inches per Table 722.2.2.1 /
317.638.2000
Elevator Hoistway Walls (Fire Barriers)
y 2 8" thick poured concrete nia 5.0 inches per Table 722.3.2 DEYLEN.COM
Exit Stair Enclosure (Fire Bamiers) .
2 8° thick poured concrete nia 5.0 inches per Table 722.3.2
I
Exterior Walls below grade
0 8" thick poured concrete nia - c IVI L E N GI N E E R
Exterior Walls abiove grade Steel Studs w/ (1) layer of 5/8" GWB on
. 0 interior side CEC, INC

530 E. OHIO STREET, SUITE G

Double Row Steel Studs w/ (1) layer of
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204

Demising Walls between Dwelling Units (Fire Partitions) 1 5/8" GWB h sid
" each side

8 317.655.7777
Cormidor Walls (non-bearing Fire Partitions Steel Studs w/ (1) layer of 5/8" GWB
‘ 9 : 1 each side CECINC.COM
Apartment Units - 4 stories above podium Type V-A R-2
Parking area concrete columns from 2nd level to 3rd level
3 24" sq. Steel Reinforced Concrete nia 12 inches per Table 722.2.4 —
Fitness area steel columns I.A
1 HSS5x5x1/2 w/ SFRM X827 NDSCAPE ARCHITECT
2xB Wood Studs w/ (1) layer 5/8" GWB 1-hr membrane protection per LANDSTORY

Exterior Bearing Walls

1 on interior side U356 table 601 1509 N. ALABAMA STREET

40 minute wallboard membrane INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
Interior Bearing Walls - Otherwise not identified as Fire 1 2x Wood Studs at 168" O.C. (min.)w/ (1) prntec:hon. per lah]e. 722.6.2(1) 317.951.0000
Partitions layer 5/8" Type 'X' GWB each side plus 20 minute assigned for LANDSTORYLA.COM

contribution of wood frame per
table 722.6.2(2)

Dwelling Unit Interior Walls (non-bearing) 2x4 Wood Studs w/ (1) layer 5/8" GWB

0 applied to exposed sides nia —
Demising Walls between Dwelling Units (Fire Partitions) 1 SD;;“%?NRB‘:’W 2’;\“‘_';'["3 Studs w/ (1) layer i STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
each side
2x6 Wood Studs w/ (1) layer 5/8" GWB CE SOLUTIONS
Corridor Walls (Fire Partiti
omidor, Walls (Fire: Partiions) q sach sida uaze 8770 NORTH ST., STE. 100
FISHERS, IN 46038
D ing Wall: t Dwelling Units f rki
emising Walls separating e s RN 2 8" thick concrete masonry units n'a 5.0 inches per Table 722.3.2 317.818.1912
Wood floor trusses w/ 3/4" T&G OSB CESOLUTIONSINC.COM
Horizontal Floor/Ceiling Assembly subfloor and (1) layer 5/8" GWB on 1/2°
1 resilent sound channels L528
(2 ’ R D X Hortza FoorCalg Assembly sbow pai B g —_
S ENCLOSURE, 8" THICK _ - _ MECH/PLUMB ENGINEER
Horizontal Floor/Ceiling Assembly above parking ; : :
w S CONCRETE WALLS 3 12.5" thick Post-Tensioned Concrete nia 5.0 inches per Table 722.2.21 R.T. MOORE
_ % Floor Framing Wood Beams (individually protected) 5/8" GWB applied to face of LVL and 1-hr membrane protection per 6340 LA PAS TRAIL
p 1 solid wood beams open to cavity section 704.3 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268
/ RooflCeiling Assembly ; g\;‘:‘a‘j Ro:}jlzrrusg:es ;”'f (1) ‘Ijayir 5"13'] G 317.298.2729
a on : resilen Isoun cl am? s RTMOORE.COM
- Fire Area Separation Wall (Fire Wall) (2) layers 1" gypsum Imgr panels clipped
e 2 to 2x wood studs each side Uara
Elevator Hoistway Walls (Fire Barriers
- - ' y { ) 2 8" thick concrete masonry units nia 5.0 inches per Table 722.3.2 —
/ \\\ \ Elevator Hoistway Roof/Ceiling Assembly 2x Wood Rafters w/ (1) layer of 5/8" GWB E LECTRICAL E NGI N E ER
- EXIT UP TO 1 & 1/2" RC-1 on underside of framing P531 COMPLETE ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
5345 LEXINGTON AVE.

Exit Stair Enclosure Walls (Fire Bamiers
; " {r ) 2 8" thick concrete masonry units nia 5.0 inches per Table 722.3.2 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46219

Wood Roof Trusses w/ (3) layers of 5/8" 317.782.1606
2 GWE on underside of truss L538 J—

GRADE

Exit Stair Enclosure Roof/Ceiling Assembly
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WA (0 (NANAAN N AT M e M- HOwR FiRE: BARRIER
W00 DWW U | 2+ FRE BARRER
W0 OO0 N 2tReRewaw
U0 O ONCNWAND (0 MO T T HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY,

F.E.C.

GROUP A-2,BOR M
NFPA 13 SPRINKLER

b N

& 2-HR RATED EXIT \
1-HR RATED OCCUPANCY ENCLOSURE, 8" THICK

SEPARATION WALL, 8" CMU EXIT UP TO CONCRETE WALLS \

GRADE

(REF: LS SECTIONS FOR RATING)

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

) |
-~ [
= FLAT PARKING \
\
CLASS 1 MANUAL WET STAND PIPE
\
| 2-HR RATED OCCUPANCY o\ . N\
} SEPARATION WALL, 8" CMU N
‘ (] : N
\ [D \
AN
\
| ‘ 3r-g" U 3'-8" F.E.C. \
| [ F 2 wt o L] o 'f {7 ]
W NG UNITS 1-HR RATED OCCUPANCY H % & \
TYPE |-A ‘ SEPARATION WALL, 8" CAST IN X N
| PLACE CONCRETE \
GROUP R-2 !
| Je)
NFPAT13R ' = \
®
[Ye)
SPRINKLER SYSTEM 2 | o GROUP A-2, B OR M N
— [ g
| N ® B . - £ - NFPA 13 SPRINKLER
‘ TYP. MIL STUD FRAMED & Q
‘ 1-HR CORRDORWALL 7 n
UL DESIGN No. U493 o )
| ©) b
l > X \
[a%4
\ ] O < B
Z o
TYP. MTL. STUD FRAMED 1-HR \ ~ 2-HR RATED ELEVATOR SHAFT,
UNIT DEMISING WALL \ % 8" THICK CONCRETE WALL »
UL DESIGN No. U419 S |l R RAT | . ~ VESTIBULE
} Sy i L R W = ENCLOSURE, 8" / "\X A AN
| W | THICK CONCRETE // A ’« > 7 LeasndG LOBBY FIRE DEPARTMENT
| /T 7 AT ¢ ‘ 7 [13] % @ CONNECTION
\ A L SN % %
| \\\\> up %
- - | z &
| E _/7)‘ \
2-HR RATED OCCUPANCY —+ Q
SEPARATION WALL, 8" CMU ‘L H o7 CLASS 1 MANUAL «
. 210 I 2-Qn WET STAND PIPE WATER ROOM \
=1{F S P==—=—T—7 S 10 \
<4
T T l—‘\ T T T T T7 l—‘\ I I Um PARKING GARAGE
-~ " RECYCLE
C TYPE I-A
] /A.| O]A T T \’—‘\ I | \4\’—‘\ T T GROUP 5-2
T e — =7 |y v N | = ~ R _ I N
1/A101B ‘ S in B .l NFPA 13 DRY v 1 FIRE SEPARARTION
} SPRINKLER SYSTEM DISTANCE
28.0' | 2-0" SLOPE UP
F.S. DISTANCE % P& : EAN
2-HR RATED EXIT— PARKING GARAGE SEI]> /:g; I;:IA(\)T'IEID WOAifU;:A(I:\I'S\ZJ )
< " | EXIT 2-HR RATED ELEVATOR SHAFT, 100 | . v
ENCLOSURE, 8" THICK = 8" THICK CONCRETE WALLS
CONCRETE WALLS -
] HRE ] [] i
| ‘ ELEV. g
MOVE-IN ‘ % .
é(—)HR RATED STAIR ENCLOSURE 106 | AN HNESS 2-HR RATED OCCUPANCY —
RRIDOR EXTENSION, 8" CMU— i CLASS 1 MANUAL WET STAND PIPE  SEPARATION WALL, 8" CMU k
_ ‘ TAIR 3 ' N
i | i A ﬁ , | ﬁ , , ] ] )
T o N/
- EXI
T = PN DN EXI
EXIT
DISCHARGE w
METAL STUD FRAMED METAL STUD FRAMED 2-HR RATED OCCUPANCY
2-HR STAIR ENCLOSURE 1 HOUR CORRIDOR WALL DWELLING UNITS TYP. METAL STUD FRAMED DEMISING WALL SEPARATION WALL, 8" CMU
CORRIDOR EXTENSION UL DESIGN No. U419 TYPE |-A 1 UL DESIGN No. U493
UL DESIGN No. U408 2
G102 GROUP R-2 G103

LIFE SAFETY PLAN - FIRST FLOOR

1/16" = 1'-0"REFERENCE: 1/ A301

1|, 1l
||I|| i
BLACKLINE

ARCHITECT

BLACKLINE

1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
317.803.7900

BLACKLINESTUDIO.NET

OWNER

GERSHMAN PARTNERS

350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
317.599.4800
GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM

DEVELOPER

DEYLEN REALTY, INC.

410 S. COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE 100
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
317.638.2000

DEYLEN.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER

CEC, INC

530 E. OHIO STREET, SUITE G
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
317.655.7777

CECINC.COM

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

LANDSTORY

1509 N. ALABAMA STREET
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
317.951.0000
LANDSTORYLA.COM

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

CE SOLUTIONS

8770 NORTH ST., STE. 100
FISHERS, IN 46038
317.818.1912
CESOLUTIONSINC.COM

MECH/PLUMB ENGINEER

R.T. MOORE

6340 LA PAS TRAIL
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268
317.298.2729
RTMOORE.COM

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

COMPLETE ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
5345 LEXINGTON AVE.

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46219

317.782.1606

CERTIFICATION:

Flr e
LRRTEN [

N
N ,\ 7
N ° o, i
Sty
S L=
: No. s =
'AR19900111; =
. STATE OF . =
E
E
oY S
uuuuuu .
7/ '4 \\
/////'?CH |TEC N
ST
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS CONSIDERED TO BE BOTH
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF BLACKLINE STUDIO
AND SHALL NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR ASSIGNED TO A THIRD
PARTY WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF BLACKLINE STUDIO.
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS NOT PERMITTED.
2021 BLACKLNE STUDIO
DRAWN: CHECKED:
# REVISION DATE

2 Addendum #3 4/21/23

KEY PLAN

o

AL

q

(7]

LU

T

[ |

el

o

(@ 8
O

VAR |

l 5z
Ll :f( N
n B8
¢ X 5z
—_— =4 — N
TS =< Sz
100% CONSTRUCTION
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4/4/23
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2-HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE, 8"
THICK CONCRETE WALLS

1-HR RATED OCCUPANCY
SEPARATION WALL, 8" CMU

("2 )
\G102/

GROUP A-2,
NFPA 13 SPRINKLER

NO MEZZANINE
FLOOR -/THIS AREA
(OPEN TO BELOW)

2-HR RATED ELEVATOR SHAFT,
8" CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE

1-HR RATED OCCUPANCY

N\

A\

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

SYMBOL/IINETYPE

DESCRIPTION

F.E.C.

W

CLASS 1 MANUAL WET STAND PIPE

2-HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE,

1 - HOUR FIRE PARTITION

1 - HOUR FIRE BARRIER

2-HR FIRE BARRIER

2-HR FIRE WALL

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY,
(REF: LS SECTIONS FOR RATING)

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

/
:
. O [ / FLAT PARKING
CLASS 1 MANUAL WET STAND PIPE 2-HR RATED OCCUPANCY .
} SEPARATION WALL, 8" CMU
| ‘
\
\
| (] : AN
\ \
| AN
. g r.gn  FEC
DWELLING UNITS
1-HR RATED
TYPE |-A | OCCUPANCY
| SEPERATION WALL,
GROUP R-2 ! 8" THICK
} O 0 CONCRETE
NFPA 13R - Y
Ye)
SPRINKLER SYSTEM 2 I S GROUP A-2, B OR M o10z/
— ™ )
| - ® M ! irl] NFPA 13 SPRINKLER
TYP. METAL STUD FRAMED 1 HOUR o ﬂ QO ﬁ
UNIT DEMISING WALL | - B
UL DESIGN No. U493 ! a ;
@) ©) e
| > Z A -
‘ u? Y \0 /
0 3 \v
\ ] > a \ /
| Z 3 2-HRRATED PR
METAL STUD FRAMED 1 < <FLEVATOR SHAFT, \ ™
1 HOUR CORRIDOR WALL \ < | | 8" THICK N
UL DESIGN No. U419 \ - r CONCRETE WALL
} Il h 4 2-HR RATED EXI
‘ : 3 ENCLOSURE, 8"
STHICK CONCRETE
| - - WALL
| 2-HR RATED -
| OCCUPANCY a) ] A :
SEPARATION WALL, L = T -/}\ DN~
8" cMU ' H Q| CLASS | MANUAL WET STAND PIPE— < Fore
(V)
N v T—1 i $ . 1N
1-HR RATED CORRIDOR WALL P ARKI NG G ARAGE 4
g TYPE I-A bz o nEzANE
i \ FLOOR - THIS AREA
1/A101.1A GROUP S-2 . (OPEN TO BELOW)
— e e — 1 e —m st & = 4% B Nt s e iR EEon B — — — o — 1 I —
T ~ “NFPA 13 DRY SPRINKLER 3 E
1/A101.1B : é@ SYSTEM
‘ | \j —
I 0" SLOPE UP 8"
NO MEZZANINE |L' EXIT \ = PARKING GARAGE < } <
FLOOR - THIS AREA , GROUP A-2,B OR
(OPEN TO BELOW) 2-HR RATED ELEVATOR SHAFT, —

2-HR RATED OCCUPANCY
SEPARATION WALL, 8" CMU

T

:

i

u

g F

d _» =
%
of

7
/

2-HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE,
8" THICK CONCRETE WALLS

METAL STUD FRAMED
1 HOUR CORRIDOR WALL
UL DESIGN No. U419

A

E EXIT-

CLASS 1 MANUAL[?

WET STAND PIPE *

E ]

L]

8" THICK CONCRETE WALLS \[

SEPARAT

L]

—

TYP. METAL STUD FRAMED

1-HR UNIT DEMISING WALL
UL DESIGN No. U493

2-HR RATED OCC
ION WALL,

UPANCY
8" CMU

L]

NFPA 13 SPRINKLER

L1

—;

DWELLING UNITS

TYPE I-A
GROUP R-2
NFPA 13R

SPRINKLER SYSTEM

[ m
|

.y

_=

2-HR RATED CORR. WALLS, UL—<E

DESIGN No. U419

[ ] A

2-HR RATED OCCUPANCY
SEPARATION WALLS, UL U419

2-HR RATED MTL STUD SHAFT
WALL UL DESIGN No. U415

2-HR RATED OCCUPANCY
SEPARATION WALL, 8" CMU

LIFE SAFETY PLAN - MEZZANINE

1/16" = 1'-0"REFERENCE: 3/ A131

1|, 1l
||I|| i
BLACKLINE

ARCHITECT

BLACKLINE

1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
317.803.7900

BLACKLINESTUDIO.NET

OWNER

GERSHMAN PARTNERS

350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
317.599.4800
GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM

DEVELOPER

DEYLEN REALTY, INC.

410 S. COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE 100
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
317.638.2000

DEYLEN.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER

CEC, INC

530 E. OHIO STREET, SUITE G
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
317.655.7777

CECINC.COM

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

LANDSTORY

1509 N. ALABAMA STREET
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
317.951.0000
LANDSTORYLA.COM

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

CE SOLUTIONS

8770 NORTH ST., STE. 100
FISHERS, IN 46038
317.818.1912
CESOLUTIONSINC.COM

MECH/PLUMB ENGINEER

R.T. MOORE

6340 LA PAS TRAIL
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268
317.298.2729
RTMOORE.COM

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER

COMPLETE ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
5345 LEXINGTON AVE.

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46219

317.782.1606

CERTIFICATION:

T
A %P\RTEN A /////

ccccccc S,
§ QiéG\STER;("J“.,D:?}%:///

; No. =
- AR19900111 :

/y
/
o

/

L AR <
///;4'?CH |TEC \\\\\

/
My
ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DOCUMENT IS CONSIDERED TO BE BOTH
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF BLACKLINE STUDIO
AND SHALL NOT BE COPIED, REPRODUCED, DISTRIBUTED OR ASSIGNED TO A THIRD
PARTY WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF BLACKLINE STUDIO.
UNAUTHORIZED USE OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS NOT PERMITTED.
© 2021 BLACKLINE STUDIO
# REVISION DATE

2 Addendum #3 4/21/23
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| | 1. |
LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND [T

swweou e oescapron BLACKLINE

U0 WUNKAN 00 TAOONAT 0 M M- HOR FiRE PARTITION

ARCHITECT
AU 0 UAMAD @ UWANED 0 OWENST W Ny - HOUR FRE ARRER BLACKLINE

043 VIRGINIA A ) O 208
U0 O 0 2+R fe sarrer SR
317.803.7900

BLACKLINESTUDIO.NET
U000 T N 2 ARe waw

HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLY,
RS0 IR0 TSI I E - omzonTa AsSeMeLe, OWNER

350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
—~—t+FEC|— FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204 '

317.599.4800
GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM

DEVELOPER

DEYLEN REALTY, INC.

410 S. COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE 100
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
317.638.2000

DEYLEN.COM

B CIVIL ENGINEER

CEC, INC

530 E. OHIO STREET, SUITE G
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
317.655.7777

A CECINC.COM
A 102/ —_

N LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
w LANDSTORY
Vi AN APOLe I a0
FIRE AREA A: 13,550 SF \ y b e con
TYPE V-A
GROUP R-2 STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
NFPA 13R SPRINKLER SOOI s
SYSTEM 2 Sreasis
/ CESOLUTIONSINC.COM
TYP. WOOD FRAMED DEMISING WALL 5 —
UL DESIGN No. U341 1E ) MECH/PLUMB ENGINEER
~ G102 R.T. MOORE

TYP. 2-HR RATED WOOD
FRAMED SHAFT ENCLOSURE
UL DESIGN No. U373

6340 LA PAS TRAIL
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46268
317.298.2729
RTMOORE.COM

a 'ﬁ’;év “;% < 4 QQ’C —
: WEIGHT ROOM N\ ‘ ,
\3102/ 7 e \ EXTYg# o ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
. AN < el COMPLETE ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL = 42.5 FT. % \ U201 5345 LEXINGTON AVE.
_____________ N X 3 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46219
MECH ELEV. 13¢, STAIR 1. 317789 1606
o

2-HR RATED EXIT

ENCLOSURE, 8" AN K CERTIFICATION:
CMU WALL LS < N v N2 CLASS 1 MANUAL WET STAND PIPE ﬁ‘ :
= AN G102 \\\\ | m
v 7R 4 Lo i,
| sTaRa ¢ OV <N
"""""" e EXIT FLAT PARKING 2-HR RATED EXIT ENCLOSURE, 8" =89 ReeSTERG - Ty
j« 70 ‘ 2-HR RATED ELEVATOR \\\ CMU WALLS = (%) :a No : (] 2
: SHAFT, 8" CMU WALLS = iR st °
A E FE—
CLASS T MANUAL WET STAND PIPE -~ % STATEOF . =
PIRCCI A
//// '4,?0 (¢} O
/ HITEY
4\\» ///////HH\\\\\\
] o ~ , 2> FIRE AREA C: 14,568 SF S s s e
g - w2 TYPE V-A
A FITNESS RR . V- © 2021 BLACKLINE STUDIO
GROUP R-2
NFPA 13R SPRINKLER SYSTEM DRAWN: CHECKED:
ERM SBP
LCOVE>
0 0 MECH ¢ 3 1E \%\ # REVISION DATE
- = | S N U4 2 Addendum #3 4/21/23
I % z w G102
L n : 5 4
i (a) /_o \ ’
| 1B L o B iR RATED WOOD CARDIO FITNESS 35, % o>
U212 o in] . 2- (214 ] N\
o QO & | FRAMED SHAFT ENCLOURE ® , 1E AN V\Q 7/
D - > = UL DESIGN No. U373 | Tl N ) s s
! , , S _
| ! 9 o) ~ 2N
I | Z Z 7 \
i S Z K \ 2-HR RATED N
1B 1 % 4 o 7 ELEVATOR
, Uz LIPS < < & | SHAFT, 8" CMU TYP. WOOD FRAMED DEMISING WALL
‘aa | o 2-HR RATED EXIT——| #EXIT 4 ° UL DESIGN No. U341
_——- _I ENCLOSURE, 8" CMU S ELEV. 2 '
P v E S STAIR e |
| < - i [
i J EXIT
lllllllllll - [
CLASS 1 MANUAL——| & oc
WOOD FRAMED DEMISING FIRE WALL —— ) 4 oo WET STAND PIPE U245
UL DESIGN No. U373 465 4 TYP. WOOD FRAMED CORRIDOR WALL
UL DESIGN No. U379
G102 KEY PLAN
ROOF COURTYARD
7,156 SF /
1/A102A 235 OCCUPANT LOAD s
Ol_ On
1/A102B TOP OF PAVERS
2-HR RATING EXTENDS Z
4' BEYOND EXTERIOR
WALL FACE < . TYP. WOOD FRAMED DEMISING WALL E
e — TYP. WOOD FRAMED CORRIDOR WALL UL DESIGN No. U341
o] BBy (¢ T ULDESGN No. U379 | | 0.
2'
2 FEC.
= == L = o
n FNC I 1IN .” % LOUNGE
i 2-HR RATED ELEVATOR SHAFT, =
MECH EXIT ‘ ELEV. 3 7 - LA
....... \' » E & N [T
OH L I N A . =\ _MECH - - §
e ! ] s L CLASS 1 MANUAL WET STAND PIPE s - o
£ i = u,
8 I 5; U225 & =
Illllllli‘ﬁl" _I><: 2 0 % S m
al i g i == .f"w m
- | s <3 ©® . R —
5 = = W i TN ) = TN TR TR N R T 1 N MR T TN T Y T R T ™" i N S ™
L/ ‘ | _JIAN. € ——— — — — — — EXUTRAVELDISTANGE=211FT_ _ _ _ 4 el
HH-QHHHH-\-HHHH-\;HH !HIIHH‘HH-H-H-\-HHH\;‘ — | I INNENNNNL Il NS, TN TR TA TN T INNENNNNL Il INNNNINES, i TN TNNNNNRNT HHHH INNENNNNL Il NS, TN TR TA TN T INNENNNNL Il INNNNINES, — INNNINNN] | i INNINNNN] I IS, T TENNNENIX T THNINNN] H-s\sv’ “
= = ! e
/ = co’g‘gg-/ o = REFUSE ¢ @ yd o
2-HR RATED EXIT B B CHUTE iw%m._u )\ V.
= Ll dhN AL
ENCLOSURE, 8" CMU = 2 AS "I — o o
— O = G
= . 4 - md 3
2D = 1D = (T8 W
U222 = U223 n zZ~
. = (a] Uz
0  — E < —\
| ] u 2 <98
- T o) . Z 0
E— ‘ — I isiis: 6 %
4 € Z
TYP. 2-HR RATED WOOD / O ><
" TYP. 2-HR RATED WOOD ¢
a FRAMED SHAFT ENCLOSURE FI RE AREA B . ] 4,009 SF n WOOD FRAMED DEMISING FIRE WALL FRAMED SHAFT ENCLOURE g Z % < [a)
W UL DESIGN No. U373 TYPE V-A UL DESIGN No. U373 R RATING EXTENDS UL DESIGN No. U373 -5 oZ
GROUP R-2 v e S 100% CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS
NFPA 13R SPRINKLER SYSTEM 4/4/23

LIFE SAFETY PLAN - SECOND FLOOR

1/16" = 1'-0"REFERENCE: 2/ A107
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2-HR RATED EXIT
ENCLOSURE, 8" CMU WALL

CLASS 1 MANUAL WET STAND PIPE—|

TYP. 2-HR RATED WOOD
FRAMED SHAFT ENCLOSURE
UL DESIGN No. U373

FIRE AREA A: 16,583 SF
TYPE V-A

GROUP R-2

NFPA 13R SPRINKLER
SYSTEM

TYP. WOOD FRAMED DEMISING WALL
UL DESIGN No. U341

OB

U308
COMM./IT

NN
}// CLASS 1 MANUAL WET STAND PIPE
@

2-HR RATED EXIT

1/AT03A

1/Al O3B/

2-HR RATING EXTENDS
4' BEYOND EXTERIOR
WALL FACE

2-HR RATED EXT——" |

ENCLOSURE, 8" CMU

|
Ly
A
N
‘. t
i1 A
I ;
'
| B 4
HE=p =
| /
; el 1 O
— CTT: U348 NN
-9 . 1A
e usi3l
‘o' f
2l j
! |
&l
B, B
&
oL
115 <
I
— I
iy
i 1B P A
U312 L
o
h ‘I 4
B : PARKING STRUCTURE BELOW
! i
[ U314 N | TYP. 2-HR RATED WOOD
g prmom | FRAMED SHAFT ENCLOSURE PR
. UL DESIGN No. U373 e
— ¥ 0 A
10 1A \
|1 e 2-HR RATED ELEVATOR A N i)
- | SHAFT, 8" CMU \V/
- |
J CLASS T MANUAL WET STAND PIPE \
/s
/s
___________________________________ _/
il
~——WOOD FRAMED DEMISING FIRE WALL
I UL(I)D(E)SIGN No. U373 SING WOOD FRAMED DEMISING FIRE WALL
§ ' UL DESIGN No. U373
< 2-HR RATED ELEVATOR SHAFT, TYP. WOOD FRAMED CORRIDOR WALL TYP. WOOD FRAMED DEMISING WALL
a 7 8" CMU UL DESIGN No. U379 W\ UL DESIGN No. U341
@
>
= ] L
[
=
MECH 5\ F.E.C ‘ . 7
£ LEV. 3/-
© b > qExT ¢ T
'@ ; ., I U325
OH I :
& = STAIR3 _-
) CLASS 1 MANUAL
4 | ;/ WET STAND PIPE
1 TNRNCNT 0 CRANT 1 RN T TN T _n_ngin L
" K F
— L___ _ ________ ¢ — — — — — EXUTRAVELDISTANGE=212FT_ _ _ _ L
3 n
= = 1YP. 2.HR RATED WOOD CHUTE 3
I E FRAMED SHAFT ENCLOURE I AS .
u = ULDESIGN No. U373
2C = 1A - 1A 1A
U322 o 323 B U324 U326
n -
i n i 3
F : — : 1 = F L 1
! a
= [ ———— —

2-HR RATED ELEVATOR ENCLOSURE, 8" CMU
SHAFT, 8" CMU

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

SYMBOL/LINETYPE DESCRIPTION

MO0 WA 0 TN 0 S EN = - HoUR FiRe pARTITION
W0 0 WONAA0 10 TWHWNE 0 DONUW WA - HouR FRE BARRER
00 O AW 2R PR sarkier
00 OO AW A 2. AR wau
W 0 WONAND 00 UNWND 0 oy HORzONTAL ASSEMBLY,

(REF: LS SECTIONS FOR RATING)

—~—FEC|—= FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET

FIRE AREA C: 14,958 SF
TYPE V-A

GROUP R-2

NFPA 13R SPRINKLER SYSTEM

V
1E \Q(b g
Ll
/8
2-HR RATED \ d \‘?
ELEVATOR / A
SHAFT, 8" CMU VAN

TYP. WOOD FRAMED DEMISING WALL
UL DESIGN No. U341

TYP. WOOD FRAMED CORRIDOR WALL
UL DESIGN No. U379

>

2-HR RATING EXTENDS

(2 (1) A O Al Fack
WALL FACE
\3102/ FIRE AREA B: 13,605 SF \3103/

TYPE V-A

—TYP. 2-HR RATED WOOD
FRAMED SHAFT ENCLOURE
UL DESIGN No. U373

GROUP R-2 LIFE SAFETY PLAN - THIRD FLOOR

1/16" = 1'-0"REFERENCE: 1/ A301

NFPA 13R SPRINKLER SYSTEM

1|, 1|,
||I|| i
BLACKLINE

ARCHITECT

BLACKLINE

1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
317.803.7900
BLACKLINESTUDIO.NET

OWNER

GERSHMAN PARTNERS

350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
317.599.4800
GERSHMANPARTNERS.COM

DEVELOPER

DEYLEN REALTY, INC.

410 S. COLLEGE AVENUE, SUITE 100
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
317.638.2000

DEYLEN.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER

CEC, INC

530 E. OHIO STREET, SUITE G
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
317.655.7777

CECINC.COM

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

LANDSTORY

1509 N. ALABAMA STREET
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
317.951.0000
LANDSTORYLA.COM

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

CE SOLUTIONS

8770 NORTH ST., STE. 100
FISHERS, IN 46038
317.818.1912
CESOLUTIONSINC.COM

MECH/PLUMB ENGINEER
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GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES

THE FOLLOWING GENERAL NOTES ARE APPLICABLE THROUGHOUT THESE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.

A.  NOTHING SET FORTH IN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL RELEASE THE CONTRACTOR FROM ITS RESPONSIBILITY
TO PROVIDE APPROPRIATE QUANTITIES, FIELD MEASUREMENTS, DIMENSIONAL STABILITY, INSTALLATION,
ANCHORAGE, AND COORDINATION WITH ALL OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS AND TRADES, OR RELEASE
THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY TO IDENTIFY AND RESOLVE DEVIATIONS FROM THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THESE DOCUMENTS, OR RELEASE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY TO ALERT
THE ARCHITECT TO ERRORS OR OMISSIONS CONTAINED THEREIN.

B. THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL ITS SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY IN THE FIELD ALL NEW AND EXISTING
APPLICABLE CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS, RELATIONSHIPS, ETC. SHOWN IN THESE DRAWINGS AND AS
PERTINENT TO THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS. ANY DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED SHALL BE BROUGHT
TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK AFFECTED BY,
OR RELATED TO, SUCH DISCREPANCY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS
ASSOCIATED WITH, OR CAUSED BY, ITS FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS REQUIREMENT.

C. ALLFLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE NEW FLOOR PLANS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD
(WHETHER NEW OR EXISTING WALL) UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE BY THE DESIGNATIONS "CIR",
"CLEAR", OR "MIN." COORDINATE WITH APPLICABLE NEW WALL TYPES AND WITH APPLICABLE
SECTIONS/DETAILS.

D. ALLNEW HOLLOW METAL (HM). DOOR FRAMES ARE LOCATED 4" FROM THE ADJACENT WALL FACE (TO
OUTER EDGE OF FRAME) UNLESS DIMENSIONED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE.

E. COORDINATE, PROVIDE, AND INSTALL 2X FIRE TREATED WOOD WALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR THE
ANCHORAGE AND SUPPORT OF ALL NEW CASEWORK, TRIM, FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS, TOILET
ACCESSORIES, MARKER BOARDS, TACK BOARDS, DOOR HARDWARE ACCESSORIES, ETC., AS
APPLICABLE.

F. ALLNEW OR EXISTING FLOOR AREAS THAT REQUIRE LEVELING WITH A CONCRETE TOPPING OR
LEVELING COMPOUND SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT THE FLATNESS EQUALS 35/24 (ON ALL SLABS)
AND THE LEVELNESS EQUALS (SLAB ON GRADE) AND 80% OF THAT VALUE ON ELEVATED SLABS.

G. AT ALL WALLS SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE CERAMIC TILE, PROVIDE GLASS MAT INTERIOR GYPSUM
WALLBOARD FOR THE STANDARD GYPSUM WALLBOARD IDENTIFIED IN THE WALL TYPES. REFER TO
ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR LOCATIONS OF CERAMIC TILE. PROVIDE CEMENT BACKER BOARD AT
NATURAL SLATE TILE. REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR LOCATIONS OF SLATE TILE.

H. AT ALL AREAS WHERE EXISTING FLOOR COVERING OR WALL COVERING MATERIAL WAS REMOVED, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROPERLY PREPARE THE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

I. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY AND ALL BACKBOXES LOCATED WITHIN 'PARTY WALLS' THAT
SEPARATE ROOMS ARE NOT LOCATED BACK TO BACK OR IN THE SAME CAVITY. STAGGER BOXES ONE
STUD CAVITY EITHER SIDE OF ONE ANOTHER.
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A. NOTHING SET FORTH IN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL RELEASE THE CONTRACTOR FROM ITS RESPONSIBILITY
4-101/4" TO PROVIDE APPROPRIATE QUANTITIES, FIELD MEASUREMENTS, DIMENSIONAL STABILITY, INSTALLATION,
ANCHORAGE, AND COORDINATION WITH ALL OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS AND TRADES, OR RELEASE
THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY TO IDENTIFY AND RESOLVE DEVIATIONS FROM THE
& 3-0" 1-41/4" REQUIREMENTS OF THESE DOCUMENTS, OR RELEASE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY TO ALERT
THE ARCHITECT TO ERRORS OR OMISSIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. ARCHITECT
B. THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL ITS SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY IN THE FIELD ALL NEW AND EXISTING BLACKLINE
APPLICABLE CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS, RELATIONSHIPS, ETC. SHOWN IN THESE DRAWINGS AND AS 1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
aus s f BT v ———— PERTINENT TO THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS. ANY DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED SHALL BE BROUGHT e s ez
A S A § | s ———— TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK AFFECTED BY, LACKUMESTUDIO NET
VY Y Y Y Y ( L < | | OR RELATED TO, SUCH DISCREPANCY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS
/ : il / ASSOCIATED WITH, OR CAUSED BY, ITS FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS REQUIREMENT.
) © 1 ) C.  ALLFLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE NEW FLOOR PLANS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD —
O YYH —— SO (WHETHER NEW OR EXISTING WALL) UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE BY THE DESIGNATIONS "CLR", OWNER
e —— - - B — "CLEAR", OR "MIN." COORDINATE WITH APPLICABLE NEW WALL TYPES AND WITH APPLICABLE GERSHMAN PARTNERS
( e SECTIONS/DETAILS. 350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
) NARE A ATAATATATATATATAYATATAY g b D. ALLNEW HOLLOW METAL (HM). DOOR FRAMES ARE LOCATED 4" FROM THE ADJACENT WALL FACE (TO INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
] —_— OUTER EDGE OF FRAME) UNLESS DIMENSIONED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE. 317.599.4800
‘ - H o E.  COORDINATE, PROVIDE, AND INSTALL 2X FIRE TREATED WOOD WALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR THE CERSHMANPARTNERS.COM
T {1, 8sse HOLLOW METAL DOCR, REF. DOOR I 1'- 6" CIR. | s ANCHORAGE AND SUPPORT OF ALL NEW CASEWORK, TRIM, FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS, TOILET
[ 17 SCHED. " 1 ACCESSORIES, MARKER BOARDS, TACK BOARDS, DOOR HARDWARE ACCESSORIES, ETC., AS —
- ‘ : APPLICABLE.
: | F.  ALLNEW OR EXISTING FLOOR AREAS THAT REQUIRE LEVELING WITH A CONCRETE TOPPING OR ;ﬁxstgﬁ 'IzN c
T ¥ |1 LEVELING COMPOUND SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT THE FLATNESS EQUALS 35/24 (ON ALL SLABS) 05 COURCE AVENUE. SUITE 100
: 1 . AND THE LEVELNESS EQUALS (SLAB ON GRADE) AND 80% OF THAT VALUE ON ELEVATED SLABS. INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
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CAB; TOP @ 48" AFF & PROVIDE 5/8" GWB BEHIND CABINET @ 1-HOUR RTD WALLS. ?:;?Uﬁéﬂyl ENGINEER
3 FIRE EXTINGUISHER, MINIMUM 2-A, 10BC RATED DRY CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHER, ON WALL BRACKET; 8770 NORTH ST.. STE. 100
n TOP @ 48" AFF. FISHERS, IN 46038
317.818.1912
(2 ) 1) 7, 4 |[FLOOR DRAIN, REF. STRUCTURAL & PLUMBING. e e com
W W 5 CATCH-BASIN DRAIN. REF. PLUMBING.
6 CANOPIES SHOWN BELOW. —
| 7 STEEL ANGLE KICKERS. REF. STRUCTURAL. PAINT WHERE EXPOSED. MECH/PLUMB ENGINEER
* 8 ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND METER BANK. REF. ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. RT. MOORE
| \ \ | \ \ \ \ /\ 9 PROVIDE POWER FOR FUTURE ELECTRIC CAR STATIONS. SEE ELECTRICAL. ﬁé& bNAAPP/gSUTSRAl\,LL e
AN 10 |UTILTY MOP SINK W/ STAINLESS STEEL WALL PANELS UP TO 4'-0" AFF ON ADJACENT WALLS. 317.298.2729
9 112 - 123 132 11 24" x 24" 2-HR RATED ACCESS PANEL, TOP TO BE MOUNTED AT 1'-6" AFF - PAINT PANEL TO MATCH RIMOORE.COM
; r— IL | || O / XK \ ADJACENT WALL COLOR.
| L s g \ 12 |ALUMINUM FRAMED SCREEN WALL W/ POLYCARB PANEL INFILL @ 8'-0" HEIGHT. REF. DETAIL 18/A611. —
| | | | T~ | | | N ALTERNATE: PERFORATED PREFINISHED ALUMINUM PANEL INFILL. ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
| i . 13 |8' ALUMINUM FENCE. FINISH BLACK. COMPLETE ELECTRICAL & COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
| 4 | 98 1 - 124 . 133 14 |STEEL EGRESS GATE AND RAIL, PAINT. RO
| ﬂ ﬁ I \ \ 15 |8' ALUMINUM FENCE WITH GATE. PROVIDE PANIC BAR AND SECURITY GRILLE. FINISH BLACK. 317.782.1606
- — — {P | = — = — — — — — = — — = -~ - — — — 16  |BOLLARD SAFETY POST, 9" DIAMETER. N
L | | | | ol | | 17 |SIDE-WALL EXHAUST EQUIPMENT. REF. PLUMBING.
| N o7 1o 195 134 18 |SLAB BOX-OUT FOR CONSTRUCTION TOWER CRANE. REF. STRUCTURAL FOR INFILL DETAILS. CERTIFICATION:
| | 19 |BIKE REPAIR STAND & PUMP. BASIS-OF-DESIGN: DERO 'FIXIT' REPAIR STAND, POWDER-COAT BLACK. /7 b
| -
| i i N il . | 20  |HOSE REEL ASSEMBLY. SEE PLUMBING. it /™
- O o | o o T [ |_¢:||: o o jE | o rm - — m o~ ‘{‘] — EH o D, 21 |PROVIDE PET GROOMING/WASH STATION. BASIS-OF-DESIGN: FLYING PIG GROOMING 50" STAINLESS <d PRTEN P@W’
| . m e Nas ", STEEL BATH TUB. SEE PLUMBING FOR DRAIN AND WATER REQUIREMENTS. S ()0’\ oneﬂéc",{’é};};;;.,j%’ée
| | 96 109 A\~ EXPOSED CONCRETE COLUMN S N RO
\ I Y = UARM9000111° -
| | -~ % STATEOF . =
| | | | | | | - MDA S
‘ \ \ ~, 4 ooooooo N
| 95 108 61 70 / K ch 'TEC\’ S
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BALCONY TYPE LEGEND GENERAL FLOOR PLAN NOTES I|||= ”l
REFERENCE THE FOLLOWING GENERAL NOTES ARE APPLICABLE THROUGHOUT THESE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS.
DESCRIPTION DETALS (SIM)
A.  NOTHING SET FORTH IN THESE DRAWINGS SHALL RELEASE THE CONTRACTOR FROM ITS RESPONSIBILITY
TO PROVIDE APPROPRIATE QUANTITIES, FIELD MEASUREMENTS, DIMENSIONAL STABILITY, INSTALLATION, B L AC K L I N E
EXPOSED POST-TENSION 3/A420 ANCHORAGE, AND COORDINATION WITH ALL OTHER SUBCONTRACTORS AND TRADES, OR RELEASE
BALCONY - SLOPE CONCRETE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY TO IDENTIFY AND RESOLVE DEVIATIONS FROM THE
1/8":12" - DRAIN OFF FACE REQUIREMENTS OF THESE DOCUMENTS, OR RELEASE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY TO ALERT
OF BALC. THE ARCHITECT TO ERRORS OR OMISSIONS CONTAINED THEREIN. ARCHITECT
B. THE CONTRACTOR AND ALL ITS SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL VERIFY IN THE FIELD ALL NEW AND EXISTING BLACKLINE
POST-TENSION BALCONY 2/A411 APPLICABLE CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS, RELATIONSHIPS, ETC. SHOWN IN THESE DRAWINGS AND AS 1043 VIRGINIA AVENUE, STUDIO 208
SLAB - TAPERED INSULATION, PERTINENT TO THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS. ANY DISCREPANCY DISCOVERED SHALL BE BROUGHT e s ez
EPDM ROOF MEMBRANE, TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK AFFECTED BY, LACKUMESTUDIO NET
SLEEPERS, SLOPE TO INTERNAL OR RELATED TO, SUCH DISCREPANCY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL COSTS
DRAIN. ASSOCIATED WITH, OR CAUSED BY, ITS FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THIS REQUIREMENT.
C. ALLFLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON THE NEW FLOOR PLANS ARE FROM FACE OF STUD —
POST-TENSION BALCONY 2/A416 (WHETHER NEW OR EXISTING WALL) UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE BY THE DESIGNATIONS "CLR", OWNER
SLAB - TAPERED INSULATION, "CLEAR", OR "MIN." COORDINATE WITH APPLICABLE NEW WALL TYPES AND WITH APPLICABLE GERSHMAN PARTNERS
EPDM ROOF MEMBRAI:NE, ) SECTIONS/DETAILS. 350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE., STE 400
SLEEPERS, SLOPE 1/8": 12" - D. ALLNEW HOLLOW METAL (HM). DOOR FRAMES ARE LOCATED 4" FROM THE ADJACENT WALL FACE (TO INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204
DRAIN OFF FACE OF BALC. OUTER EDGE OF FRAME) UNLESS DIMENSIONED OR DETAILED OTHERWISE. 317.599.4800
CONCRETE SLAB ON DECK - 9/A421 E.  COORDINATE, PROVIDE, AND INSTALL 2X FIRE TREATED WOOD WALL BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR THE CERSHMANPARTINERS.COM
SLOPE TO INTERNAL DRAIN ANCHORAGE AND SUPPORT OF ALL NEW CASEWORK, TRIM, FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS, TOILET
ACCESSORIES, MARKER BOARDS, TACK BOARDS, DOOR HARDWARE ACCESSORIES, ETC., AS —
WOOD FRAMED BALCONY - 3/A413 APPLICABLE. DEVELOPER
DRIP-THRU F.  ALLNEW OR EXISTING FLOOR AREAS THAT REQUIRE LEVELING WITH A CONCRETE TOPPING OR DEYLEN REALTY. INC.
WOOD FRAMED BAICONY - | 3/Ad11 LEVELING COMPOUND SHALL BE INSTALLED SUCH THAT THE FLATNESS EQUALS 35/24 (ON ALL SLABS) 2105, COLLLGE AVENUE, SUITE 100
EPDM ROOF MEMBRANE AND THE LEVELNESS EQUALS (SLAB ON GRADE) AND 80% OF THAT VALUE ON ELEVATED SLABS. INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46203
SLEEPERS. SLOPE FRAMING G. AT ALL WALLS SCHEDULED TO RECEIVE CERAMIC TILE, PROVIDE GLASS MAT INTERIOR GYPSUM 317.638.2000
| /87:12% DRAIN OFF FACE WALLBOARD FOR THE STANDARD GYPSUM WALLBOARD IDENTIFIED IN THE WALL TYPES. REFER TO DEYLEN.COM
OF BALC ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR LOCATIONS OF CERAMIC TILE. PROVIDE CEMENT BACKER BOARD AT
: NATURAL SLATE TILE. REFER TO ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE FOR LOCATIONS OF SLATE TILE.
WOOD FRAMED BALCONY - | 3/A419 H. AT ALL AREAS WHERE EXISTING FLOOR COVERING OR WALL COVERING MATERIAL WAS REMOVED, THE _ ——
EPDM ROOF MEMBRANE, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROPERLY PREPARE THE SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. CIVIL ENGINEER
SLEEPERS, SLOPE TAPERED I, CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT ANY AND ALL BACKBOXES LOCATED WITHIN 'PARTY WALLS' THAT CEC, INC
INSULATION TO INTERNAL SEPARATE ROOMS ARE NOT LOCATED BACK TO BACK OR IN THE SAME CAVITY. STAGGER BOXES ONE ﬁ&iﬁ?gu?ﬁig%f G
DRAIN STUD CAVITY EITHER SIDE OF ONE ANOTHER. 317 658 7777
CECINC.COM
SPOT ELEVATIONS IN ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS ARE REFERENCED FROM FINISH FLOOR 'A'
*WHERE THERE ARE SECTION CUTS THROUGH A 0'-0" TYPICAL. —_—
SPECIFIC BALCONY AREA, USE THOSE SPECIFIC DETAILS
AS NECESSARY. THESE DETAILS LISTED ARE FOR A :-Aﬁgls?oisAPE ARCHITECT
REFERENCE ONLY.
1509 N. ALABAMA STREET
FLOOR PLAN NOTES INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46202
1 CONCRETE WHEEL STOP.
2 FIRE EXTINGUISHER, MINIMUM 2-A, 10BC RATED DRY CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHER, IN SEMI-RECESS METAL STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

CAB; TOP @ 48" AFF & PROVIDE 5/8" GWB BEHIND CABINET @ 1-HOUR RTD WALLS.
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